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* RESPONDENT (s) nN.0y, ;_ YO
. ADVOCATE FeR APP'IDANI(S) /,\ e, %'ww%km N, W D QZRYL\
: HDUGCF\«L FiR RraPUNDENT(s) Gﬂ%{
:{No:tes -f the Regr;lsﬁtry dated Oeder of the Tr;burlal
_. 228,01 . Issue notice to shou causa as to why
i ks %PPLssc L 16in form, f the application shzll not mx admitted.
et ot b { (d7Tration ; List on 24/9/01 for admission,
CPetiticn B i vide P - o
M OP, R LCF f : : o 3
for Rs. S”/ d"‘. Goied v VG( ! \ Q k(-QLG\/ M
. . IPO/BS KT Q,q Y1 SV g | Nembor Vioa-Ghairman
Dated... O'/L( N Ry P i.9.91 None appsare;for tha applicant. List - |
X’%ﬁ”}\\ on 3/10/01 for adninion. M
. Nahar e Vica=Chairman
mb _ ' _
&Ae@_ﬁ A 3,10.0} | List on 15.10.2001 ta enable the
@7@ (f@fl Oy A applmant to .tak®n nfacassarystm wis?
No 445 3 bopfypre] ALD vfofc .
=T2/Na 2RI -
J/}/ ' ' Vice=Chai rman -
0 ‘ .
é’ 7 bb |
: 15510401 List on 19.11,01 alongwith
: MoPoNo.246 of 2001 for Admission.
“ Member e
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19'}1’01' 0.A. is admitted. Cal& g{or f_he

Records. The Respondents have ¢ “1ready
filed .its written statement. LlSt 1t a;ter ‘
- two weeks for f1x1ng a date of hearlng. In
‘the meantlme the appllcant may file
'Re301nder if any. List on 10.12.2001.

- (g((/SL\,,«gb\p o L\/’v

Member . Vice-Chairman

. , trd _
c ‘ 19.12.01 Writeen statement has been filed. The

S, |} 2 wo)
applicant may file re joinder, if any, within

&&L& OS%WMVbrws1LgJL two weeks from today. » .

case may now be listed for hearing. The

—
gy i {lap orctults. Mo ,\)u&@‘ List oh 25.1.2002 for hesring.
\ ~—\,
. ‘C; L&L\qkﬁjf L '
- L Member vice-Chairman ',
Ne [e2 ol Ak g5 hae ™ o |
- ;: m v'&uj 25.1.02 ‘ Adjourned on the prayer of learned
. L o counsel for the parties, List on 19,2,2002
. : E%%V for hearing. ‘ , .
.. : /T-TE e e i *f-.*'". . ' 'k
— QH ‘.. ;%‘.,f ., . . R {u . ‘ ' ‘
e, L~
Member _ - VWice=Chaiprman 7,
t -t 12 <. mb o ‘
; 19.2 20021 List again for hearing on 19.3.2002.
= MO “f R .
L (Y v
Memba‘AEijx a E'_ - Vice-Chairman’
nkm :
i -~ A
19.3.2002 . List the case on 20.3.2002 before the
. " Division Benqh for hearing. ‘

N " Vice~Chairman

. bb ’

J 8.4.2002 None appears for the applicant to press
the application. List again on 11.4. 2002 for
hearing. -

" Member : Vice~Chairman
rs - '
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Date : Order of the Tribunal
f.

Notes of the Reglstry
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¥1.4.02 : Heard 1earned counsel for
1 ithe parties. Hearing concluded,

B G fJudgment delivered in open Court.

4 [Kept in separate gheets. Applica=
o ‘tion is disposed of. No costs.
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Urie-her Reporters of local papers
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judgment ?

40.cther their Lordships wish to
wadgment 7
Yinether the judament 15
iBenches ?

"o be referred to the Reporter o
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228 of 2001
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.328 of 2001

Date of Order: This the llth Day of April 2002
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY o VICEL.CHAIRMAN
HON'BLE MReKeKe SHARMA JADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Sri Phuleswar Nath,

$/0 Late Kamal Ch. Nath,

Ex-Postal Assistant

Vill.: §¥ Chabukdhara |
P.O. Hatighuli, Dist. Sibsagar, Assam. e ¢« o Applicants

By Advocate Mr. A.C.Buragohain, Mr. N.Bora
Mr. D.Bora.

- Vge =
l. Union of India (Represented by the Director,

Postal Servdces, Assam Region, Guwahati).

2. The Director, Postal Services, Assam Region,
Guwahati.,

3. The Superintendent of P.0O.s
S8ibsagar Division, Jorhat, Assam, e « « Respondents.

By Advocate Mr, B.C. Pathak, Addl. CeG.S.C.

QRDBZR

E
CHOWDHURY, Je ( V.Co )3

The Disciplinary Enquiry under Rule 14 of
CCS CCA Rules was conducted against the applic&nt. The
enquiry Officer conducted the enquiry and submitted
its o On consideration of report of the enquiry

and other connected materials on record, the disciplinary

authority dismissed the applicant from service by an order

dated 10.2.99. The applicant preferred an appeal before

the appellate authority and by ﬁhe impugned order dated

29.9.99 the appeal was dismissed upholding the order of
\//////\V/aiamissal dated 10,2499, We haye heard Mr.N.Bora learned

counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant and also

contd/=
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Mr. B.C.Pathak, learned addl. C.G.S.C. for thé Respondents

at length. The numercus issues were raised before us

i assailing the legality, validity and propriety of the

% & impugned order of removal. We are, however, not inclined

y :} toc go into those issues at present and decided to remand

I the casé to the Appellate authority for ‘an appfobriate | A
decision as per law. The statuéghas projided appeal.againstA
] ~ the order of.dismissal.as per‘the statué; the appellate V;;#
| authority is required tc condider the appeal in terms of

the Rule. In an appeal under Rule 23, the appellate
authority is required to address itself as to whether the :
disciplinary authority, while passing the'ofder cbserved |
precedural prOpeietyyaéérits of the findings of the

! enquiry officer as well és to the quantum cf punishmeng.

4 E% The statutory provisions laid down in the Rule is |

o

| I reproduced below

“(1) In the case of an appeal against an
Lol ' _ -order of suspensiocn, the appellate :
gy ' ‘authority shall consider whether in the
b light of the provisions of Rule 10 and
g ﬁ : having regard to the circumstances of the
A : - case, the crder of suspension is justifi=?
-

ed or not and confirm pr revcke the order
‘ﬁ | accordingly. '
i :

: (2) In the case of an appeal against an
b order imposing any of the penalties
: specified in Rule 11 or enhancing any
i penalty imposed under the said rules, the
! B appellate authority shall consider :=-
- :
1

(a) Whether the procedure laid down
| - in these rules has been ccmplied
J _ with and if not, whether such
ﬁ,ﬂ ncn-ccmpliance has resulted in

| the viclation of any provisicns
' of the Constitution of India or
b in the failure of justice.
E I

(b) Whether the findings of the disc-
iplinary authority are warranted

by the evidence on the reccrd;
and

(c) whether the penalty or the enhan-

ced penalty imposed is adequate,
in adequate or severe;

COntd L 03
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In the instant case the appellate authority:did not address
3pply its mind to the Clause (a),(b), (c), of Sub Rule (2)

of Rule 27, before upholding the order of disciplinary

authority. We therefore, set aside and quash:ithe order

dated 29,9.99 with direction to the appellate authority to
decide the appeal on merit in terms of Rule 27 upon hearing
the applicant,

The respondents are directed to complete the

exercise and pass the reasoned order as early as possible

preferably within 2 months from the date of receipt of
this order. The application is accordingly disposed of.

There shall however, no order as to costs,

Y L\—’/x

(KeK.SHARMA) (Do NoCHOUDHURY)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE.CHAIRMAN
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GUWAHATI BENCH.

0. A.NO, (b D"? of 2001,

BETWEEN

Sri Phuleswar Nath,:. o

«AND -

The Union of India & Ors, eee

S1, No. Particilars.

1¢‘ - Applicatien.. -
2¢ - Annexure- ‘A, A1 -
3e - Annexure=12. -
4. -«  Annexure-C10203.
54 -  Annexure-JD -
6e - Annexure= E. -
T _ PBaweswwe - F, —_
Q- _ Brwawne - G o

Applicant.

Respondentse.

Eage No.
1 te 10,
11 o 12
13
14 +o 27

28 6 30

31
32
23

P

CNIRAN BARAH)

Signature of the Advocate.

For use in the Tribunal's Office.
Date of filing 3

Registrétion No. $

Signature.

i
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IN THE MATTER OF 3

Sri Phuleswar Nath,

$/0 Late Xamal Ch. Hath,

" Ex- Pogtal Assistant ",

Village- Chabukdhara,.

P.0. Hatighuli, Bist,Sibsagar, Assam,

LAST_EMPLOYED

As a Postal Assistant(PesA.) at

Gaurisagar Post Office under

Sibsagar HsQ., Assam,

ese Applicante.

- vs - . ’ "‘ .

1.

24

3e

The Union of India(Represented by
the Director, Postal Services, Agssam *

Region, Guwahati).

The Director,
Postal Services, Assam Regioa,.

Guawahati.

The Superiatendant of P.O.s,

Sibsagar Division, Jorhat,Assame.

cee ‘Respondents.
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DETALLS OF APPLICATION

1. 'Particulars of the Order
against which the appli-

cation igs madee.

2. Juridication of the 3
Tribunal.;_
3. Limitation. 2

»
*

- (1) Order dismissing the
services on 12/2/99

. vide Memo No,F4-7/97~ Eg
98 dt. 10/2/99 by the
Supdte Of PeOss, -
Sibsagar Division,

-jorhat.

(ii) Order of the Appailate
Authority and Director
Postal Sefvices, Assam
Region, Guwahati dt.

29th Sept., 99 Memo No,

- Staff=2/25=3/99/Re".

The application declares

N N

L

that the subject matter of

the order agaianst which he

‘wants redressal is within

the jurisdication of the

Hon'ble Tribunal.

The applicant further

declares that the applica-
tion is within the'iimita-
tion period ?rescribed in
Section 21 of the Administra-

tive Tribunal Act, 1985,



-(f. -

4. FACTS OF THE CASE 3

a) That, the applicant is a citizen of India and
he is permanent resident of Village~ Chabuk Dhara in

the district of Sibsagar, Assam.

b)  That, the applicant has joined the Department
of Post off 7/12/95 and was rendering continuous and

sincere service to the Deparmtaat.

¢)  That, .the charges framed against the applicant
was that while the applicant fuhctianing as ‘P.A.Gaurisa=
gar S,O. during the period from 8/1/96 to 18/2/98 haé
accepted deposits from the depositors 6f Five S.B.
Accounts standing at Gaurisagar S.0. alongwith rhe rele-
vant Pasg Books on different dates to deposit against .
the account. The applicant although noted the transca-‘
tion in the Pass Book'dulf realised the amouant from the
depositorvbut failed t® credit the deposited amcunt in'
Govt. A/C leadiag to discrepancy of Rse 10, 400/= thr@ugh
SeBeDeposit. As the case Qas detectea the applicént waé
plgced ﬁnder suspenéion vide S.P.J@rhgp Memo No,F4=7/
97-98 dated 27/2/98 . 5,000/~ out of .10,400/~- was
alreédy recoverad from the applicadt on 22/2/99 and the
CeRe Bse 900/~ Sept., 1996,
( Copy of receipt of regovery of .3,000/- is
marked as Annexure-'A' and the Suspension

order dt.2/4/98 is annexed as Annexure-'A-1'),

d) That, the applicant also has submitted his.
written reprssentation dt.31.3.99 stating that he assures
in writing that the loss of Govt. Money of %.10;400/-‘v
will be made up by him with interest for by deducting
R 2000/~ every month from his salary with interest

thereon till the amount of %.10,400/~ is not recoverede.

( A copy of representation dt.31.3.99 is marked

as Annexure - 'B' ),

T



1A

N4

e) That, the'Departmental enquiry wase conducted
the charges-arevfremed and the Enquky Report was subQ
mitted by the Enéuiry Officer. And the applicant was - -
awarded punishment of dismissal from service on 10/2/99
by the Superindent of Post Offices Sibsagar Di&isicn,: ' |
Jorhat by Memo No; F4-7/97-98. | |

( 1) The Article éf charges, ii) The Eanquiry
Report and the iii) Order of the Disciplinary
Authority are annexad as Aanexure -C-1,C-2,

" and C=3 respectively).

£)  That, the applicant has preffered an appeal to
the Dirsctor Postal Service (D.Ps) Assam Region, Guwahati
dte 30.3.99 against the orders of Supdt. of Post Officers
Sibsagar Division Jorhat, Memo No. F.4=7/97-98 dated
10/2/99,; And the DeP.S. after going through the Service
Book, Disciplinary File,C.R.File and oether relevant

records found the followings facts 3~

i)  Rs. 2000/= was recovered from. the applicant
under SPOS/Jorhat Memo No. F4~11/94-95 dt. 26/10/99

being'nan credit of value of IVPS.

ii) The applicant was punished.for stoppage of one
increment which was dué a 1/5/87 at the stage of f5.1180/=
for a peried of 3 years with comulative effect and
recovery of #s. 2100,90 in 33 monthly installments of _
rse 80/ per month vide S8POS/Jorhat Memo No.F4~7/94¥85/D
dte 30/3/87 for misappropriating value of VP articlese

iii) The applicant was awarded punishment under

. SPOS/Jorhat Memo No, F4=20/90-91 dt. 19.8.93 for reduc-

tion of one stage for 1 year without cumulative effect
from 35.1330/- to 5.1300/~ for misappropriating amount

Of S.BeDeposite
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g) That, Sri Nath was awarded punishment under
SPOS/Jorhat Memo No. F4-22/94-95 dt. 6.3.97 for
recovery of fs. 5000/~ @ R3.200/- per month from March/

1997 for alleged misappropriating SB/RD depcsif.

h) | That, Rse5000/~ out of Rse 10,400/~ was already
;ecavered fraﬁ the petitioﬁen/applicant on 21.2.99 and
UeCeR. R5.900/= in Sept., 1996, but these amount of |
receipt from the applicant is not reflected in the

official accounte.

( Copy of the appellate order dt. 29.9.99

is annexed as Annexure - ‘D' ).

i) That, the applicant has filed representation

before the competent authority to consider his case

on humanitarian basis as there was no other charges/

complaints against him throughout his 35 years of

service career and that a portion of the money has

already recoverasd from him and he also prayed for
édjustment of the rest amount from his monthly salariés,
( Copies of the representations are annexed

 as Annexure - ‘E' & 'F' respectively).

jJ) That, the éppliéant‘alsa filed a representa-
tion befors the Member Personal, Department of Posts,
India for commutation of punishment dt.27.11.2000.

But no reply was received till date.

- ( A copy of the appeal dt. 27/11/2000
for commutation of punishment é&s annexed '

as Annexure - 'G' ),

&
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k) ~ That, the-épplieant has completed 35 years

éf regulars Qervice without any blemish from 7.9.65
to 27.2.98. The Govt: of India had releasad S.D.A. ‘{2L§$
with effect ftome 1.1.86 and the axmm arsar K.D.A.
w§s n§2xgxiﬂxxﬁ released subsequently in Feﬁ. 1998.
The arear SeDeA. was not péid to me on the plea thaﬁ
VI was in sdspension during those period. The Arear
SeDeA. is legally‘QUe to me, which amounts to
%.SS,OOO/-..And the respondents has illegally
déprived‘me of thét amount. The petitionér/applicant
was not paid the Bonas and Arear D.A. and,othe: dues

most arbitrarily, during 1997-98, when his other

‘collegues are paid.

-

- a

1) That, morsover, the applicant has cempleted ;

. e

30 years qualified service and 35 years compulsory
service and hence the applicant is entitled to
family pension, gratuity and all personary benefits

etc. as per lawe
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541+ ‘For that, Prima-ficie the action on the part

of the respondents is illegal so far as dismissing

of the- service @f the applicant is concerned that teo
without assigning any reason and hence the same is

liable to be set aside and quashed.

5;2. For that the denial of benefit of the serviée
tc the Personal Assistant whom the applicant represent
in the instant case is prima-facie illegal and arbi-

trary'and some is liable to be set aside and quasheds

S5¢3. For that the discrimination weted to the -appli-
cant is-not extending the benefit t® long service
employee is violative of Article 14 & 16 of the Cons-

titution of Indiae

S.4. For that the issueance of the dismissing order
dtd. 100241999 and order dtd. 29.8.99 passed by the
Supdt. of Post Office, Sibsagar of thé services of the
applicant is illegai. arbitrary and vielative of the

Rules of Natural Justice.

5.5+ For that the Dismissal order is illegﬂ.and
arbitrary in as much as the Respondents has made
recovery of Rse 5000/~ from the Applicant on 21+2.99,:

when the petitioner was dismissed from service on

1062499

[}

5.  GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION & %



Se6e For that, in any view of the matter the actien/

inactien of the respondents are not sustainable in

the eye of law and liable to set aside and quashed. Qi:>

5¢7. For that, the Respendents have cammitted illega~
lity by imflicting two punishments on the applicant,
(i) dismbgsal from service and (ii) recovefy of the
alleged sum of misappropriation from the Applicant

from his dues.
, \

5.8 For that, the Respendents have committed illega-
lity by not adjusting the Rrs,900/- which the applicant
deposited with the competent autherity unciaimedlfund.

receipt in the accéunt shown to have misapprepriatede.

6 DETALILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 3

That,; the applicant declares that he have
exhaasted all the remedies available to her and there

is no alternative remedy available to her.

7. . MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN

ANY OTHER COURT 3

That, the applicant declare that the matter is

not previ@usly filed or pending in any other Courte

8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 3

Under the facts and circumstances stated above

the fellowing reliefs are soughts =

8.1. To set adide and quahsed the impugned order dt.
1042499 whereby tﬁe respondent has terminate the

service of the applicants;
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8e2s; Th® Respondent be directed to reinstate the
petitiener in his post and allew to mmRmEX continue

in the pest till the date of any superannuation i.e.
2007, | |

8¢3s To pay the salarf»and allowances and arrear

Do Ae,Bonus etc with effect from 27.2.98 te 2001,

8.4« To pay compansation for inflicting the Appli-

cant with illegal and non-sustainable terminatien

orders

8.5, To all other mx reliefs that may_be granted to

the applicant under the facts and circumstances of

the case,

8;6¢’ To any other releff that deemed fit and;proper
by the Hon'ble Tribunal.

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR $

B Pending disposal of this applicatioen the applicant

pray for an interim order directing the respendents to
allow ths applicant te reinstate'in his post of Postal

Agstt. in the Postal Deptt.at Gaurisagar Post Bffice

till the disposal of this Original application.
100§ . b

..Q....C'...."..0.....0............'..O‘."."C‘...‘.

i1. PARTICULARS OF LePeDe

1) I.P.Ce No, 8 6791754
R4-F - 263/

" 3) PAYABLE AT ¢ GUWAHATI,

' 2) DATE

[ 13

12, LIST OF ENCLOSURE 3

As stated in the ' I NDEX ',

~gm
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«VERIFICATIONS

’
A

I, Sri Phuleswar Nath, S/0 Late Mwksk Kamal
Ch. Nath,| aged about 45 years, 'Ex-Postal Asstt.”,
resident of Village- Chabukdhara, P.O. HatighuliA
Dist, Sibsagar, Assam, 4o hereby verify thg contents -
of paragraphs 4 ( a /é, 3‘ 51,2729 |
are true to my personal knowledge, and paragkaphs
/765/"% 2, 7 ﬁ; Z, J') believe to be true en legal

IS

advice and that I have not supressed any material — ~

factse

‘ And I set my hand on this vertfication,
to=day thuev 2wk July,2001, at Guwahatile

| s R

Signature of the Applicant
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ANNEXURE - A .

This is to certify that the LG for s.5000/=
(Five thousand only) was recovred in O/0 Phuleswar
Nath PA Gaurisagar for the moath of Feb, 99 in

S/Bill No. 36 vide Spo's Jorhat Memo NO.F-11/22-;

t

94"95 dtdo tho 6.3.970

S4/- Illegible

Postmaster HSG
Sibsagar

2142499

Corfied 10 pe trye ‘Copy'

b

Advocate
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anexuze_ -

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS & INDIA
OFFICE OF THE SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES SIBSAGAR DIVH JORHAT 785001

Memo No,F4=7/97-98 Dated at Jorhat the 2-4-98,

Shri Phuleswar Nath, PA Gourisagar SO was placed under
suspension under this office memo -No,F4-7/97-98 dated 27-2-98.
During the 1st 3(three) months of suspension the official will
draw Rexwmukdxkoe subsistence allowidnce of the amount equal to
leave salary which he would have drawn on half pay or hélf average’
pay as the case may be.

The official will however, be allowed to the benefit 6f
HeRe Ao as admissible to him on the basis of his pay which he had
drawn before the date of him suspension subject to the usual
condition. Ssparate memo for the period beyond 3(three) months
will be issuad in due course if necessary.

The drawal and payment -to the official is subject to the
furnishing by the official.a certificate in each month to the
effect that he is not engaged in any other employment, business,
profession, or vocation during his suspension.

The Head quarters of Sri Phuleswar Nath during suspension
will be at Sibsegmer and he should not leave Head quarters without
obtaining previous permission from the authority concerned.

_ Sd/- ( NeR. Baul)
. Supdt. of Post Offices,
Sibsagar Division Jorhat.

Copy for information and necessary action to 3= A :

l.Shri Phuleswar Nath, PA Gaurisagar SO under Sibségar HO(Now
under suspension).

2.The Postmaster Sibsagar HO. He is requested to deduct GPF ,
ERRkEiRNEAYk contribution and G/S from the subsistance allow=-
ance of Sri Phuleswar Nath PA Gaurisagar SO. (Now under suspen-
sion). '

. 3.The Director of accounts(Postal)Calcutta.
4.P/F of the official.

5. Spare ' :
Sd/~ Illegible,
_ Supdt. of Post Officees,
Eailfied 10 be true Copy Sibsafgar Division Jorhat.

Advocata . .



ANNEXURE - B .

'.I,‘o.,; )
The Director of Postal Services,
: Assam Circle, Gauvhati.

Through the Supdt. of.Postal,Sibsagaerivision.Jbrﬁatv

31/3/99. Apx
Subs~- Prayer for Re~instatement of Service.
Respected Sir,:

With due respect and humble submission beg to lay the
following few lines for your kind consideration and sultable
action. )

That Sir, I had joined the Deptt. of Posts on 07.10.1965.
and that after'rendering continuous and sincere service to‘the. .
Deptte the Supdt. of Posts Offices, Sibsagar Distriet, Jorhat has
dismissed my service on 10.2.99 vide his Memo Ho.F4-7/97-98 dtd.
10,02.99, — |

That Sir, while I was working as PA, Gaurisagar Post Office.
under Sibsagar HeOs There became a discrepancy of 5,10,400/-
through in S.Be.Deposit. As thefCase was detected, I was placed
under suspension vide S.P.Jorhat Memo No.F4=7/97-98 dt.27.02.98.
85 5,000/~ out of Rse10. 400/~ was already recovered from me on
22.2.99 and U.CeRe 5,900/~ September,1996. (Copy attested).

Under, the above circumstances, I would appeal to your
goodself Re-instate me in my post of P.As Or to retire me compul=
sory consideration of my thirty four years of'long-service
continuous service. The rest amount Of fs.4500/- would be recorded
from my pay if reinstated.

Hope your honour will be gracious enough to consider my L

case sympathetically and reinstate me in the post as prayed for
and same my family from starvation and oblige.

Your faithfully,
S84/~ (Phuleswar Nath )
P.A.Gaurisagar, Sibsagar,

Advance copy for information 3= (Assam) .

1e BP.M.G., Assam Circle, Gauhati.

2, Chief P.M«Ge,Assam Circle, Gauhati,

3. Mr.Indiver Deori, Director of General of Postal Service,
New Delhi. - |

Cariified 1o »e true Copy ——
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ANNEXURE = C-[ |

ANNEXURE - I,

Statement of article of charges framed against Sri Phuleswar Nath
PeA. Gourisagar S.0O. now under suspensione.

ARTICIE « I
That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.
Gourisag;r S.0, period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had dccented a sum
of 545300/~ (Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only from the

' depositof of five SQH. accounts standing at Gourisagar S.0. along

with the relative passbooks on different dates to deposit against
the accouat. Sri Nath had although noted the transaction in the
passbook duly realised the amount from the depositor but failed
to credit the deposited amount in Govt. account. _

Therefore said Sri Phuleswar Nath had violated the provi-
sion of Rule 31(2) (ii) (a) of P.O. %x SB Mannual Vol-I and Rule
4(i) of FHB Vol-I and thus he failed to maintain absolute inte=
grity exhibited lack of devotion to date and acted in a menner
which is uhbecoming of a Govt. servent as enjoined in Rule 3(1)
(1) (i1) and 3 (1) (iii) of C.C.S. (Conduct) Rule 1964.

ARTICLE -~II

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.
Gourisagar S.0. period from 8.1.96 to 28.2.98 had eccepted deposit
in r/o five (5) RD accounts in different dates from 12.1.96 on-
wards amounting to fse5100/~ (Rupees Five thousand one hundred)
only but he had failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt.
account on the date of acceptance or in subsequent dates.

Thereby said Sri Nath had vbolated the provision of Rule
31(2) (11) (@), 46(1), of PO SB Manual Vol-I and Rule-4(i) of FHB,
Vol-l and thus he failed to maintain absolute intergrity exhebi~
ted lack of devition to duty and acted in a manner which;is
unbecoming Oof a Govt. servent and enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i) and
3(1) (ii) and 3 (1) (iii) of C.C.3.(Conduct) Rule 1964.

ANNEXURE = II |
Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehavior in support
of the article of charges framed against Sri Phuleswar Nath PA,

Sourisggar now under suspension.
That, the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as P.2
Gourisagar S.0. during the period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-38 had
accepted deposits from the depositor of below Darticularised five
(5)SB account staading at Gourisagar S.0. aloag with relative

Certilied 10 be true Copy
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Passbob]c on different dates to deposits against the aforesaid
account amounting to %.530Q/-(Rupees'Five thousand three hundred)
only. But Sri Nath although noted the transaction in the relevent
passbook duly impressed office dase stamp under his dated signature
but failed to credit the amount so realised to the Govt. account
on the date of acceptance or in any subsequent dates, The details
particulars of account are as under -

Sl. Type of A/C No. Name of depositor Bated particu- Amount
No. A/C lars of non misappro=-

—_— : gredit  __  __orlated.
1. SB 744003 Sri Sobharam Borah 07-06-96 RBse 500,00
2, " 747623 Sri Bipul Borah 10=05=96 Re  800.00
3. " 747446 Sri Narayan Ch.Bora 03-06-96 Rse 1000,00
2. 05=07-96 Bse 1000,00
4o " 746705 Sri Narayan Hazgri- |

Ka. 14=-06-96 Rse  1400,00

5 " 747895 Mrs Songita
Hazarika 09-04~96 Rse 600,00

(Rupees Five thousand three hundred ) only. Rse 5300.00
Therefore said Sri Phuleswar Nath P.A. Gourisagar S.0. had
violated the provision of Rule 31(2) (ii)(a) of PO SB Manual Vol.I
and Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol-I and thus he failed to maintain absolute
intergrity exhibited lack of devotion to duty and acted in a
manner which is unbecoming of a Govt. servent as enjoined in Rule
3(1) (1) 3 (1) (i4) and 3(1) (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rule 1964.

ARTICLE % IZX.

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as P.A. Gourisa-
gar S.0s during the period fram 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accepted
deposits from the depositors of below particularised five RD
accounts on the date mentioned against each account. On'receipt

of the passbook and amount f£or s.5100/- said Sri Nath had noted
the transaction in the passbooks impressed with office date stamp
and signed against the entry, but failed to credit the deposited
account in to the Govt. a/c. The'particulars of RD accounts as
under =

SL., Type of A/C No, Name of depositor Date particula- Amount
No. - A/C rised of non
credit

i. RD 5958 Smti Dimpimoni ' :

Borah 30-06=-96 Rse 500,00

2. * 6023 Miss Pytumoni Lalital7-01-96 Rse 200,00
10-09=96 Rse 200,90

3. * 6196 Sri Konta Nath Dutta07-03-96 Rse 500,00
Gznukdtobeﬁnerpy \ 24-05-96 Rse 500,00
11=07-=96 Rse 500,00
12-08-96 RSQI 500. OO
10-=09=96 Rse 500.3

Advocalg
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4, RD 6101 Sri Hiten Saikia '12=01=96 Rse 300,00
: 18=05=96 Rse 300,00
. 05=06=96 Rse 300,00 -
5. " 6484 Sri Bhudeswar Borgohain24-03-96 . 300,00
30-07-96 Rse 300,00

(Rupees Five thousand one hundred)only. Rse 5100, 00
- Thereby said Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule
31(2) (i1) (@), 46(1) of PO SB Manual Vol I and Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol-
I and thus he failed to maintain absolute tntergrity and exhbited
lack of devition ®o Quty and acted in a manner which isvunbecoming
of a Govt. servent as enjoied in Rule 3(1) (i), 3(1)(ii) anda 3(1)
(iii) cCS (Conduct) Rule 1964,

ANNEXURE -III,

List of documents by which the article of charges framed against
_.Sri Phuleswar Nath P.A. Gourisagar now under suspension.

1, Original S.B.Pass book A/c Wo. 744003,747623,747446,746705,
and 747895. | | .

2. Original R.D. pass bock a/e No. 5958,6196,6023,6101,and 6484,

3. S.B. long book peri&d from 0-4-96 to 5-7-96.

4. R.D. Journel period from 17-1=~96 to 10=9=96,

* 54 S¢0. a/c book of Gourisagar 8.0. from Jan/96 to Sept/96.

ANNEXURE =IV,
"List of witness by whom article of charges framed against Sri

Phuleswar Nath P.A,Gourisagar now under suspension.

‘1. Sri Dimbeswar Hazarika SDIPO's Sibsagar Sub-Division Sibsagar.
2. Sri P.Deb ASFO{s (Division) o/o the Supdt. of Post Offices,
Sibsagar Divn. "Jorhate. : .

"BZttirled to be true Copy. |

b Advocate



" 3(1)411i) of cCs(Conduct

~17—

4

| )
ANNEXURE - é}a& .

- Inquiry Report
in the case against Shri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar under
suspensione

1. Under sub-rule (2) of Rule 14 of C.CeS. (CCA) Rules, I
was appointed by the Supdt. of Pos.Sibsagar Dn.Jorhat as the
Inquiring Authority to inquire into the charges framed against Shri
Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gaurisagar S.0.(under suspension) vide his memo
no. F4-7/97-98 dt. 28-8-98. I have since completed the inquiry
and on the basis of the documentary and oral evidences adduced befor
me prepared my Inquiry Report as under -

2, Participation by the charged officer in the inquiry.

The charged officer participated in the inquiry from
begining to ende

3¢ Article of charge and substance of imbutation of misconduct
or misbehaviour. ‘

The followin? articles of charge have been framed agalinst
S.0. (under suspension). '

Article = I

That the said Shri Phuleswar Nath while working as PA.,
Gaurisagar S.0. period from 8-1-96 to 28-2~98 had accepted a sum
of Bs.5300/- (Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only from the
depositor of five S.B. accounts standing at CGaurisagar S.0. zzzRXR
alongwith the relative pass books on different dates to deposit
against the account. Shri Nath had although noted the transaction
in the passbook duly realised the amount from the depositor amount
in Govt. accounte

Therefore said Shri Phuleswar Nath had violat=d the provision
of Rule 31(2)4II}(a) of P.0.3B Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(1) of FHB
Vol,I and thus he failed to maintain mkmax absolute intigrity exhi-:
bited lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is
unbecoming of a Govt. Servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i) (ii} and

3(1) (144) of ¢CS (conduct) Rule, 1964,

Article- IT
That the said Shri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.
Gaurisagar S.0. period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 nad acceptad deposit
in respect of five (5) RD accounts in different dates from 12.1.96
onwards amounting to #s.5100/-(Rupees five thousadd one hundred)only
but he failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt. account on
the date of acceptance or in subsequent dates. .

Thereby said Shri Nath has violated the provision of Rule .

31(2) (i1) (@), 46{1) of P.0.3B Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(1) of FHB :

Vol.I and thus he failed to maintain absolute integrity exhibited

lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is unbecoming

of a Govt. Servant as en;oined in Rule 3(1) (i) and 3(1) (ii) and
Rules, 1964.

Annexure = _II -
Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in

support of the article of charges gramed against Shri Phuleswar
Nath, PA, Gaurisagar now under suspension.

That the said Sri Phuleswar ¥ath while functioning as P.A.,
Gaurisagar S.0. during the pegiod from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had gccept-
ed deposits from the depositor of below particularised five(5) SB
account standing at Gaurisagar S.0. alongwith relative pass book - -
on different states tO deposits mmmMmxingxk® against the aforesaid
account amounting to #s.5300/-(Rupees five thousand three hundred)
only. But Shri Nath although noted the transaction in the relative

Certified te ba true Copy esse 2¢
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pass book duly impressed office date stamp under his dated signature,
but failed to credit the amount s0 realised to the govt account on
the date of acceptance of in any subsequent dates. The detail
particulars acecount are as under -

Sl., Type of A/C No. Name of depositor Dated parti- Amount
No, a/c _ culars of non misappro-
credit _ __  _priated
1. SB 744003 Sri Subharam Borah 07-06=96 500,00
2, " 747623 Sri Bipul Borah 10-5-96 800.00
3. " 747446 Sri Narayan Ch.Bora 03=06=96 1000,00
05=-07=96 1000400
4, " 746705 Shri Narayan Hazarika 14-6-96 1400.00
5. " 747895 Mrs Sangita Hazarika 09-04=-96 600,00
Bse (five thousand three hundred) only. Rse 5300,00

Therefore said Shri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gaurisagar S.0. had
violated the provision of Rule 31(2)(ii) {a) of P.O. SB Manual Vol.
and Rule 4(i) of FHB Vol.I and thus he failed to maintain absolute
integrity exhibited lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner
which is unbecoming of a Govt.servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i),
3(1) (11) and 3(1) (iii) of cCS(Conduct) Rule 1964,

~ _Article -II
That the said Shri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as P.A.

H

 Gaurisagar S.0. during the period from 8-1=96 to 28-2-98 had accepte

deposits from the depositors of below particularised five RD account.
on the dates mentioned against each account. On receipt of the

pass book and amount Of ¢5100/= said Shri Nath had noted the tran-

saction in the pass books impressed with office date stamp and
signed against the entry, but failed to credit the deposited amount
in to the govt a/c. The particulars of RD accounts as under 3=

Sl, Type of A/C No. Name of depositor Dated parti=- Amount
No. A/C. culars of non
—_ __ _credit.
1. RD 5958 Smt Bimpimoni Borahe 30«6=96 : 500,00
2, " 6023 Mg Putumoni Kalita 17=01=96 200,00
08=08=96 200,00
10-09-96 200,00
3. " 6196 Sri Kontonath Dutta 07-03=96 500,00
24=05=96 500,00 -
11-07=96 500,00 '
- 12-08=96 500,00 i
: 10=9=36 . 500,00 ‘
4, " 6101 Sri Hiten Saikia. 12-01-96 300,00
: 18=05=96 300.00
‘ 05=06=96 300,00
5. “ 6484  Sri Budheswar Borgohain 24-03-96 300.900
30-07-=96 30000
Re (five thousand ene hundred) only. Re 5¥00400

Theesby said Shri Phuleswar Nath had violated the provision
of Rule 31(2?(11)(:). 46(1) of PO SB Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(i} of
FHB Vol.I and thus he failed to maintain absolute integrity and
exhibited lack of devotion to duty and acted in & manner which is
unbscoming Of a govt. servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1)(i),3(1) {ii)

~and 3(1)(iii) of CCs(conduct) Rules, 1964.

Annexure -Ill
List of documents by which the article of charges framed
against Shri Phuleswar Jath, PA.Gaurisagar now under suspension.

1. Original SB pass book a/c no. 744003:747623,747446,746705 and

747895, .
2. Original RD.pass books a/c no. 5958,6196,6023,6101 and 6484.

Certified to be true Copy
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3. SB long book period from 9-4-96 to 5-7-96,
4., RD journal period from 17-1=96 t0 10=9-=96,
5. SO a/c bbok of Gaurisagar S.0. from Jan'96 to Sept'96.
‘ ANNEXURE - IV

. List of witnesses by whome article of charges framed against
Shri Phuleswar Nath,PA, Gaurisagar now under suspension. ‘

1, Shri Dimbeswar Hazarika, SDI of POs, Sibsagar Sub Dn,Sibsagar.
2. Shri P, Deb, ASPOs(Dn),o/0 the Supdt. of POs, Sibsagar Dn, Jorhate

Preliminary Hearing 3=

‘ Preliminary -hearing was held on 21-12-38 at 11-00 hours in
the office of the Supdt. of Post Offices, Sibsagar Dn.Jorhat in
which the charged officoc has admitted all the charges framed
against him fully. : AT

Findings 3=~

On the basis of documentary and oral evidence adduced in.
the case before me, I hold that all the two charges against Shri
Phuleswar Nath st;nds,proved. ,

v

83/~ ( S.DEV PURKAYASTHA )
Inquiry Officer
c :

AsstteSupdte.of Pos(HQ)
Sibsagar Division
Jorhat=-785001,

Lertified to be true Copy ‘ PP 4 ".-
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Proceedings of preliminary
hearing

The proceedings were taken up by me in the office of the
Supdt. of Pos, Sibsagar Dn,Jorhat on 21-12-98 at 11.00 A.M. when
the follewing were also present 3=

1. Shri D, Dihingia, Presenting Officer.
2, Shri Phuleswar Nath, Charged Officer.

The C.O. when questioned by the I.O. admitted to have
recelved the charge sheet and to have understood the charges agalnst

The P.O. as directed appeared before me thh all the listed
documents which were offéred for inspection to the C.0O. After
inspection thereof the C.O.admitted the documents mentioned in
the charge sheet as authentic. He 3lso admitted that he was on
duty as P.A., Gaurlsagar Post Office from 8-1=36 to 28-2-98,

The charged officer when questioned by I.0. has admitted
all the charges framed against him fully. Also the charged officer
has added that he will refund the amount Of #.10,400/- + Intt.
there of loss sustained to the Govt. at an early date and prayed

for murcy.

: As the charged officer has pleaded guitly unequivocally,
the case is thus cencluded.

Sa/- Illegible, 83/~ ( Phuleswar Nath )

( D, Dehingia ) ' 21/12/98
21/12/98 ,

Presenting Of ficer. | Charged Officer

Sd/- Illagible,
21/12/98

Inquiry Officer.

‘Certified to be trye Copy m———— : ;
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ANNEXURE = 45’25“\,

DEPARTMENT OF POSTSS$INDIA
OFFICE OF THE SUPDT OF POST OFFICES SIBSAGAR DIVN JORHAT 785001

Memo N0, F4-7/97=-98 Dated at Jorhat the 10=2-99,

'1. Sri Phuleswar Nath the then PA, Gourisagar S.0O.(Now under

suspension) was informed vide this office memo of even N0.28.8.98
that the Rule 14 enquiry under CCB(CCA) Rules 1965 proposed to be
taken against him. On the basis of charges framed against him here
under. A memo of imputation of misconduct or misbeheviour in support
of artécles of charges framed and a list of documents and a list of
witnesses by whome the articlés of charges are propsed to be sus=
tained were also enclosed thereto. The charges were as follows =

26 _ANNEXURE = I
Statement of articles of charges framed against Sri Phuleswar Nath
Pe Ae Gourisagar S.0. now under guspension .
- JActicle = I
That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.
Gourisagar S.0. period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accepted a sum
of 15.5300/=(Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only from the depo-
sitor of five(5)8B accounts standing at Goufisagar S.0. alongwith
the relative pass books on different dates to depost against the
account. Sri Nath had although noted the transaction in the pass
book dquly realised the amount from the depositor but failed to

gredit the deposited amount in Govt. account.

Therefore, said Sri Phuleswar Nath had violated &he provision
of Rule 31(2)(ii) (a) of P.O. SB Hanual Vol.I and Rule 4(i) of FHB
Vol.I and thﬁs he failed to maintained absolute integrity exhibited
lack of devotion of date and acted in a manner which is unbecoming
of a Govt. servent as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) |
of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964,

BeiNed to be true Copy - | Article =II

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.

4
in r/o five(5) RD accounts in different dates from 12-1-96 onwards
amounting to fs.5100/=(Rupees Five thousand one hundred) only but
he had failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt. account on
the date of acceptance or in subseggent dates.

Thereby saad Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule
31(2) (i) (a), 46(1) of PO SB Manual Vol.I and Rule=-4(i) of FHB
vol.I and thus the failed to maintain absolute intergkity exhebited
lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is munbecoming
of a Govt. servent and enjoined in Rule 3(1) (1) and 3(1) (ii) and

'3(1) (ii1) of ccS(Conduct)Rules 1964

[ XX X 20:
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ANNEXURE - II ‘
‘Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehavior in support of
the article of charges framed against Sri Phuleswar Nath, P.A.
Gourisagar now under suspension.

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while function as P.A.
Gourisagar S.0. during the period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had
accepted deposits from the depositor of below particularised five
(5) SB accounts standing at gourisagar SO alongwith relative pass
book on different dates to deposits against the aforesaid account
amounting to %5.5300/~-(Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only.But
Sri Nath although noted the transactioh in the relevent pass book
duly impressed office date stamp under his dated signature,but failee
to credit the amount so realised to the Govt.account on the date 6f
acceptance or in any subsequent dates. The dates particulars account
are as under %

S1 Type of _ A/C No., MName of depositor Dated particulars Amount

No. A/C of no credit misappro=
priteo

1. SB 744003 Sri Sobharam Borah. 07-06-96 Rse 500,00
2, * 747623 Sri Bipul Borah. 10-05-96 Rse 800400
3. " 747446 Sri Narayen Ch.Bora. 03=06=96 R8¢ 1000.00
05=07-96 Rse 1000, 00
4, " 746705 Sri Narayan Hazarika. 14-06=96 Rse 1400, 00
5. " 747895 Brs Songita Hazarika. 09-04-95 fse 600,00
(Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only. Rse' 5300400

Therefore said Sri Phuleswar Nath P.A.Gourisagar S.0. had
violated the provision of Rule 31(2) (ii) (@) of PO 5B Manual Voll and
Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol.I and thus he failed to maintain absolute inter:
grity'exhibited lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner which
is unbecaming of a Govt. servent as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i), 3(1)
(i1) and 3(1) (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964,

_Article - IT

That thé-said Sri Phuleswar Nath while fuactioning as P.A.
Gourisagar S.0. during the period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accep-
' ted deposits from the depositors of below particularised five(5)RD
ecount on the mentioned against each account. On receipt of the
pass book aad amount for 85.5100/-said Sri Nath had noted the transa-
ction in the pass books impressed with office date étémp and
signed against the entry, but failed to credit the deposited amount
in to the Govt. account. The particulars of RD accounts as under -

S1L Type 6f A/C No. Name of depositor Dated particularised  Amount
Ha. _A/C of non credit.
1. RD 5958 Smti Dimpimoni 30=06=96 Rse 500,00
Borahe _
2, " 6023  Miss Putumoni Kalita.17-01-96 RSe ggg.go
08«08=-96 RSe «00
@amilied to be true Copy 10-09-96 Rse, 200,00
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3. RD 6196 Sri Konta Nath Dutta. 07-03-=96 RS« 500,00
24-05-96 Rse 500,00
11-07-~96 Rse 500,00
12-08-96 Rse 500,00
10-09-96 Rse 500,00
4, " 6101 Sri Niten Saikia. 12-01-96 Rse 300,00
: : 18=05-96 Rse 300,00
5, " 6484 Sri Bhudeswar Borgohain. 24-03-96 Rse 300,00
30=07-96 RBse 300,00
(Rupees Five thousand one hundred)only. Rse 51004 00

Thereby said Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule 31(2)

(i1) (a), 46(1) of PO SB Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol.I and

thus he failed to maintain absolute intergiftity and exhibited lack of
devotion of duty and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt.
ssrveat as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i), 3(1)(ii) ana 3(1) (iii) cCS '
(Conduct) Rule 1964, ' '

—Agqnexure = I[I _
List of documents by which the article of charges framed against Sri
Phuleswar Nath, P.AeGourisagar now under suspension.

1. Original SB pass book a/c no. 744003,747623,747446,746705 and
747895, ’

26 Original RD pass books a/c no. 5958,6196,6023,5101 & 6484.

3. SB long book perbod from 9=4«9356 0o 5«7-96,

4. RD journal period from 17-1=96 to 10=9-94,

5. SO a/c book of Gourisagar SO from Jan/96 to Sept/96,

ANNEXURE =IV,

List of witness by whome articles of charges framed against Sri

Phuleswar Nath PA, Gourisagar now uader suspension.

le Sri Dimbeswar Hazarika,SDIPO's Sibsagar SubDivision, Sibsagar.

2 Sri P.Deb, ASPO's(Dn) o/o the Supdt. of Post Offices, Sibsagar
Division, Jorhate. .

3. Sri Phuleswar Nath was directed to submit within ten days of
receipt Oof the memorandum a written statement of defence and also to
state whether he desire to be heapd in person.

4, Sri Phuleswar Nath the then PA, Gourisagar SO (Now under suspen=-
sion) had received the aforesaid memo on 10-9=393 and submitted his
written statement of defence on 18-9-98 which was received by this
office on 5 October 1998. His written statement of defence goes as
under =

(1) This is to intimate that I have received your memo no.F4-7/97-98
cn 9-9-98. As I was affected for fldod, the reply is delayed fop 4
days, please execuse me,

{ii) I am Sri Phuleswar Nath, P«A.Gourisagar under suspension.Excuse
me Sir, I am not willing to file any case against the Deptte.

(1i1)I Sri Phuleswar Nath,®xAx% assused you the lost conferred upon me.

SB a/c no. (6) Total &se 5300.00
RD a/é no. (5) Total ise 5100,00

"Total Rse10400,20

Total Ten thousand four hundred will be deposited to Govt.
within 45 days from this date.

(iv) This is my prayer to your honour to kindly allow me to join in
service and request you to deduct Rse 2000/~ per month with interest.

Cesilfied to be true Copy

LN N N J 4.:

Ad..,- Y
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5. The Superintendent of Post Offices, Sibsagar Division, Jorhat
therefore appointed Sri Parimal Deb, the then ASPO's (Dn) o/o the
SPO's Jorhat (Now ASPO's(Dn) Silchar) as Inquiry authority to enquire
into the charges framed against Sri Phuleswar Nath and Sri D.Dehingia,
SDIPO's Mariani Sub-Division appointed as presenting officer to
prasent the case on behalf of the Disciplinary authority vide memo

of ewen no. dtd. 7-10-98, Subseqaantly in pertial modification of

‘aforesaid memo Sri Sandip Dey Purkayasth, ASPO's(HQ) appointed as I.0O.

instead of Sri P.Deb the then ASPO'g (Division) t0 enquiry into the
charges framed against said Sri Phuleswar Nath vide memo of even no.
dtd. 2-12-98 endersing copy t0 all concerned. :

~ Be Sri Sandip Dey Purkayastha. the Iaquiry Authority conducted the

enquiry and submitted his inquiry report vide his letter no. Inquiry-
1/98-99 dtd. 1=1-99 which was received by this office on 1-1-99 and
the same reads as follows = : _

Inguiry Report

‘In the .case gainst Sri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar under suspension..

1, Under sub-rule (2) of Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules, I was appointed
by the Supdt. of POs, Sibsagar Division, Jorhat as the Inquiry -
Authority to inquire into the charges framed against Sri Phuleswar
Nath, PA, Gourisagar S.0.(under suspension) vide his memo no.F4-7/97-98
dtd. 28-8-98. I have since completed the inquiry and on the basis of
the documentary aad oral evidences adduced before me prepared my
Inquiry Report as under -

2. Participation by the charges officer in the inquiry.

The charged officer participated in the inguiry from bedring to
ende. _ .

3. Article of charge and substance of imputation of misconduct or

misbehaviours. :

The following articles of charge have been framed against Sri

Phuleswar Nath, PA? Gourisagar SO (under suspension).

Acticle =1 -
That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as PAJGourisagar
SO period from 8=-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accepted a sum of Rse 5300/~

- (Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only from the depositor of five

SB accounts standing at Gourisagar SO alongwith the relative/pass

~ books on differene dates to deposit against the account. Sri Nath

had although noted the transaction in the pass book duly realised the
amount from the depositor but failed to credit the deposited amount -
in Govt. accounte. ' ’ . .

‘Pherefors, said Sri Phuleswar Nath had violated the provision
of Rule 31(2) (i) (a) of PO SB Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(i) of FHB Vol,I

- and thus he failed to maintain absoute iantegrity exhibited lack of &

devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is uhbecoming 0f Govt.

@ervant as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (1) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) of CCS(Conduct)

: 3
]
60

Rules, 1964. '
‘ , Article =11

*QG?%X//// That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.Gourisagar

§0 period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accepted deposit in respect of

Pfive (5) RD accounts in differeat dates from 12-1-96 onwards amounting

&

£0 Rs.5100/-(Rupees Five thousand one hundred) only but he failed to
credit the deposited amount in Govt. account on the date of acceptanc—
or in subsequent dates.

Thereby, said Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule 31(2)
(ii) (a), 46(1) of P.O. SB Manual Vol,I and Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol-I
and thus he failed to maintain absolute integrity exhibited lack of
devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt.
servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i) and 3(1)(ii) and 3(1) (iii) of CCs
(Conduct) Rules 1964, :

co oo’ 50!

_ N . . » pry



25—~
ao“"

-5 =

ANNEXURB - II,

Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehavbour in support
of the article of charges framed agaisst Sri Phulesar Nath, PS, Gouri=-
sagar now under suspension. ¢

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as P.A.,
Gourisagar SO during the period from 8-1<96 to 28-2-98 had accepted
deposits from the depositor of below particularised five(5) SB account
standing at Gourisagar SO alongwith relative pass book on different
dates to deposits against the aforesaid account amounting tos,5300/=-
(Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only. But Sri Nath although
noted the transaction in the relative pass book duly impressed office
date stamp under his dated signature, but failed to credit the amount
80 realised to the Govt. account on the date of acceptance or in any
subsequent dates. The detail particulzrs account are as under -

Sl. Type of A/c. A/C No. Name of depositor Dated particulars Amount
No. of non credit. misappro-
Rriated,

1. SeBe 744003 Sri Silbharm Borahe 07-06=96 RSe SO0.00

2. " 747623 Sri Bipul Borah. 10-5~96 ~ Rse 800,00

3. " 747446 Sri Narayan Ch.Borae. 03=06=96 R8¢ 1000, 00

05=07 =96 Rs¢ 1000,00

4, " 746705 Sri Narayan Hazarika 14-6-36 e 1400.00

5. y 747895 Mrs Sangita Hazarika 09-04-96 Re 600,00

(Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only. RSe 5300, 00

Therefore said Sri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar S.0. had vio-
lated the provision of Rule 31(2)(ii) (a) of PO SB Manual Vol,I and
Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol.I and thus he failed to maintain absolute inte-
grity exhibited lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner of
a Govt. servent as enjoined which is unbecoming in Rule 311) (i), 3(1)
(11) and 3(1) (iii) of CcCS(Conduct) Rules 1964.

Articles - II

That the sald Sri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as PA, Gourlsa-’
gar SO during the period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accepted deposits -
from the depositors of below pgrticularised five RD accounts on thie

. dates mentioned against each account. On receipt of the pass book and
amount of 5.5100/- said Sri Nath had noted the transaction in the
pass books impressed with office date stamp and signed against the
entry, but failed to credit the depesited amount ian to the Govtea/c
The particulars of RD accounts as under =

Sl.No.Type of A/C No, Name of depositor Dated parti- Amount
: A/C culars of non
: credit.

1, Re Do 5958 Smt Bimpimoni Borah 30-6=96 Rse 500,00

2. " 6023 Hs Putumoni Kilita 17=-0%-96 Rse 200,00

080896 Rse 200,00

10+09=96 Rse 200,00

3. " 6196 Sri Kintomath Dutta. 07-03-96 fSe 503.80

‘ 24-=05«96 fse 500.00

Cerilfied o be true Copy 11=07-96 Rs. 500,00
) | 12-08-96 e 500,00
Adypcate  u 6101 Sri Niten Saikia. 12-01-96 Rse 300,00

. : 18~05=96 B’se 300,00
05=-06~96 e 300,00
5. " 6484 Sri Budheswar Borgohain 24-03-96 ise 300,00

30’07"96 RS. 300000

(Rupees Five thousand one hundredj only. Rse 510000

seesse 6
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Thereb¥ said Sri Pauleswar Nath had violated the provision
of Rule 31(2)(ii) (a), 46(1) of PO SB Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(i) of
FHB Vol.I and thus he failed to maintain absolute integrity and
exhibited lack of devibtion to duty and acted in a manner which is
unbecoming of a govt., servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i), 3(1) (ii)
and 3(1) (iii) of cCS(Conduct) Rules 1964.

ANNEXURE « IIX1

List of documents by which the article of charges framed
against Sri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar now under suspension.

1o gzégénal SB pass book a/c no. 744003,747623,747446,746705 and
3. '

2. Original RD pass books a/c no. 5958, 6196, 6023, 6101 and 6485,
3. SB long book period from 0-4-96 to 5=7=96,

4, RD journal period from 17-1-96 to 10=9-96,

5. S0 a/c book of Gourisagar S.0. from Jan/96 to Sept/96.

ANNEXURE = IV

List of witnesses by whom article of charges framed against
Sri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar now under suspensione.

1. Sri Dimbeswar Hazarika, SDI of POs, Sibsagar sub=divigion,i
Sibsagar. |
2, Sri P. Deb, ASPOs(Dn), o/o the Supdt. of POs, Sibsagar Dn, Jorhat,

PRELIMINARY ‘HEARING $e

Preliminary hearing was held on 21-12=-98 at 11-00 hours in
the office of the Supdt. of Post Offices, Sibsagar Dn.Jorhat in
which the charges officer has admitted all the charges framed-
against him fully .

Findingg 3- , - .
On the basis of documentary and oral evidence adduced in the

case before me, I hold that all the two charges against Sri Phule-
swar Nath stands proved.

Te The said report of the inquiry authority dtd. 1-1-99 was
forwarded to Sri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar (Now under suspensior
vide this office memo of even no dtd 8-1-99 to maks any representa-
tion if any and submit in writing within 15 days of receipt of the
aforesaid memo. On receipt of the memc said Sri Phuleswar Nath
submitted his written representation dtd. 1=-2-99 and the same was
received by this office on 3-2-99. His representation goes as under =

This is to state that I am Sri Phuleswar Nath,’' PA, Gourisagar
under suspension. I assured in written that the unwillful loss of
Govt. money for 10,400/~ widl be made up with interest for which
the enquiry is going on. But it is a matter of sad that the amount
could no be refunded till today because.

1. Now I am under suspension. I am to maintain the family consist
of 8 members with my poor subsistance allowance. Moreover, I am
flood affected. I have no food to take, no cloth to wear and no
shelter to leave and no paddy fud rice in my home, I have four
college going sons and dauthters who are the candidates of final’
examination in high standard. I have lost everything with them,

geWﬁed 10 be frue

e
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2 I was suffering from TB for 16 months from 11=-9-96 to 17=2-98
All the certificates were submitted in the office and leave also
available but it is a matter of sad that { have not received even
16 paise as the pay of 16 months. Therefore, I beg to request you
t0 grant me the leave,

-] -

3e Therefore I request your honour to grant me the leave and to
request you to withdraw suspension order and let me to join in
service. Further I request you to deduct 35.2000/~ in every month

to make up Rs.10,400/- with interest thereon. This is my humble pxamx

prayer toO yoOue
' OBSERVATION AND ASSESMENT

I have gone shrough the ingquiry report of the inquiry auth-
ority and written statement of d efence submitted by the charged
official on 5th October 1996 as well as 1-2-39 very carefully and
given due consideration it deserves. Now from the report of the _
inquiry authority it is clear that the charged official had admitted
all the charges brough against him on the date of preliminary hear-
ing. Thus it is cerystal clear that, Sri Phuleswar Nath has violated
the provision of Rule 31(2) (ii)(a), 46(1) of PO SB Manual Vol.I I
and Rule 4(i) of FHB Vol.I, Thus the said Sri Phuleswar Nath by his
above actes failed to maintain integrity, devotion to duty and acted
in a manner which was unbecoming of a Govte. servant as enjoined in =
Rule 3(1) (i), 3(1)(ii) and 3(1) (iii) respeetively of ISXERFRImEE
xrxRakextidtik, CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964, It may thereforece be safely
concluded that all the charges levelled against Sri Phuleswar Nath
the then PA.Gourisagar (Jow under suspension) vide this memo of even
no dated 28-8-98 stands proved beyond any shadow of doubt.

In view of the lapces committed by Sri Phuleswar Nath and
considering the gmgavity of the case the official deserves deterrent
action against him. And accordingly to meet the ends Of justice
following order has been issued.

ORDER v
I Sri S, Das, Supdt. of Post Offices, Sibsagar Division,

'~ Jorhat hereby order that Sri Phuleswar Nath, the then Postal Assis-

tant, Gourisagar S.0. (now under suspension) be dismissed from
service with immediate effect. :
' Sd/-( Se.Das ) -« ,
Supdt. of Post Offices,.
Sibsagar Division Jorhat. -

Copy forwarded to =

1. Sri Pnuleswar Nath, PA Gourisagar (ifow under suspension J. .

2. The Postmaster Sibsagar HeO. for information and necessary action

3. The Staff Branch, o/o the SPO's Sibsagar Division, Jorhat.

4, The CR file of the official. ‘

5. P/F of the official,

6. The Asstt.Director (INV) o/o the PMG, Assam Region, Guwahati

Wer.te CO's file no. INV/RD/SB/21/97-98.

7. Punishment registere.

8. Spare , :

9. 0O/C. S3/= Illegible
| 10/2/99

Supdt. of Pogt Offices,

égk/// : Sibsagar Division Jorhat.
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS3: INDIA
OFFICE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL ASSAM REGION

GUWAHATI-781001,
NO.Staf£/2/25-3/99/RP 29th Sept/99

Sri Phuleswar Nath, the then P.A.Gourisagar S.0. has
preferred an appeal to D.P.S. Assam Region, Guwahati dtQ30.3.99
against the orders of Supdt. of P.Os,Sibsagar Division, Jorhat Memo
NooF44-7/97-98 dte 10.2.9%

Sri Phuleswar Nath was proceeded under Rule=14 of CCS(CCA)
Rules, 1965 vide memo No,F4=7/97-98 dt. 28.8.98 on the following
charges- | |

Article -I

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.
Gouris S.0. period from 8.1.96 to 28.2.98 has accepted as sum
of %.5300/~ (Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only from the
depos1tors of five S.Be.accounts standing at Gourisagar S.0O. along-
with the relevant Bass Books on different dates to deposit against
the account. Sri Nath had although noted the transaction in the
sPass book duly realised the amount from the depositor but failed
to credit the deposited amount in Govt. Account.

' Therefore, said Sri Phuleswar Nath had violated the provision
1k(g% Rule 31(2) (ii) () Of P.0.SB Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(1) of FHB
Vol.1 and thus he flailed to maintain absolute integrity exhibited
lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner wmwhich is ubbescoming
of a Govt. Servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) of
CeCe 8, (Conduct) Rules 1964,

Article =il

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A.,
Gourisagar S.0. period from 8.1.96 to 28.2.98 had accepted deposit
in respect of 5(five) R.D.accounts in different dates from 12.1.96
onwards amounting to Rs.5100/-(Rupees five thousand one hundred oanly)
but he had failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt. Account

‘on the date of acceptance or in subsequent dates.

Thereby said Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule 31
(2)(ii) (@), 46(1) of P.O. SB Manual Vol.I and Rule 4(1) of FHB Vol.I
and this he failed to maintain'absolute integrity exhibited lack of
devdtion to duty and acted in a manner which is ubbecoming of a
Govt. Servant and enjoined in Rule 3(1) (i) and 3(1) (ii) and 3(1) (iii
of CCS(Conduct) Rule 1964,

Cenilfied te be true Copy : cess 2o

’ %
- cromn by

Advocate
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The memo. was received by Sri Phuleswar Nath on 10,9.98
as intimated by SPM, Gourisagar S.0. under his letter No.187/P.Nath/
97-98 dt. 19.9.98.Sri Phuleswar Nath in-his written settlement dt.
18.9.98 has stated that he will deposit the defrauded amount . of
Rse 10,400/~ (Rupeees ten thousand four hundred only) in respect of
S.Be.accounts and ReDeaccounts as mentioned in the charges. Sri Pe.
Deb, ASPOs, Sibsagar Division, Jorhat was appointed as Inquiry Officer
and Sri D, Dehingia, SDIP@s, Mgriani Sub Diusion,Mariani as Presen-
ting Officer were appointed By SPOs/Jorhat vide memo No.F4-7/97-98
dt. 7.10.98 to enquire into the charges levelled against the officia.
Since P.Deb was witness in the case, the I.0. was changed by SPOs
Sibsagar Division, Jorhat under his No.F4=7/97-98 dt.2.12.98, and
Sri S.D, Purkayastha, ASPOs(HQ) was appointed as I.0. by the same
memo, Sri S.D.Purkayastha I.0. has submitted his Inquiry Report
under his No.Inquiry/1/98-99 dt. 1.1.98. The preliminary inquiry was
held on 21.12.98 and the charged offéial has admitted the charges,
Accordingly, I.O. has submitted the report that the charges levelled
against Sri Ngth stands proved. A
The copy of the Inquiry report of the I.0. was sent to Sri
Phuleswar Nath under SPOs/dorhat memo.io,F4-7/97-98 dt. 8.1.99 to
make any representation if he likes within 15 days on receipt of
the same. Sri Nath submitted a representation dte. 1.2.99 and stated
that he will refund the money of %.10,400/~ @ fs,2,000/~ per monthe
Sri Nath was awardee bunishment by the S.P.0s/Jorhat under
his memo. No.F4=7/97-98 dt. 10.2.99 awarding the punishment for dis=
missal from service with immediate effect as all the charges levelle
against Sri Nath were proved during the inquiry.Sri Nath in his
appeal dt. 30.3,99 stated the following 3- '
///‘ That he égtered in the service on 7.9.65 and d$smissed from
.Service on 10.2.99 and stated that he will refund the money with
////hinterest for a period of 3 years. There is no other material in the
appeal to be considered. I have gone through the Service Book, Dis-
ciplinary file, Ce.R. file and other selevant records and found the
following = '
1. RS.2000/~ was recovered from him under SPOs/Jorhat memo.
///7 No.F4=-11/94-95 dt. 26.10.94 being non~-credit of value

of IVPs, 1////— o

2./Sri Nath was punished for stoppage of one increment which
Cartified to be tme(‘%

was due on 1.5.87 at the stage of ®s.1180/~ for a period of
3 years with cumulative effect and recovery of Rs.2100,90

Xdvocate in 33 monthly installments of Rs.80/~ per month vide SPOs/
Jorhat Memd.No,F4-7/84-85/D dt. 30.3.87 for misappropria-
ting value of VP articles.
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/2/” 3. Sri Nath was awarded punishment under SPPOs/Jorhat memo.
- No.F4=20/90-91 dt. 19.8.93 for reduction of one stage far
one year without cumulgtive effect from Rs,1330/- to
Rse 1300/~ for misappropriating amount of SB deposit.

4¢ Sri Nath was awarded puhishment under SPCg/Joghat memo.
NO.F4-22/94=95 dte. 6.3.97 fOr recovery Of fs.5,000/= @
Rse 200/~ per month from March/97 for mlsapproprlating
SB/RD deposite

In the present case where Sri Phuleswar Nath preferred appeal
I have gone through the entire case and do not f£ind any reasons to .
interfere with the decision of the Discxpllnary Authority as there

/g/is no merit of the éppeal, therefore, the appeal is rejected.

Cerilfied to bw

I Sri B.Selvakumar,DsP.S.,Assam Region, Guwahati hereby
orders to uphold the orders of the Disciplinary Authority issued
under memo. No,F4=7/97-98 dt. 10.2,99,

—

Sq/ = (B« SELVAKUMAR)
Appellate Authority
&

Director Postal Services
Assam Region, Guwahati-781001,
Copy to s-
1. Sri Phuleswar Nath, Ex-Postal Asstt.,Gourisagar S«O.
2-3-The Supdt. of P.O.s, Sibsagar Division, Jorhat. | N
4., O.C. ’

5. Spare, S3/=- Illegible

Director Postal Services, -
Assam Region3:Guwahati-781001.

Rdvocatp
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ANNEXURE-"%'

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA

b v 5'd ]
0/0 The Supdt. of_Post Officep
Sibsagar Division, Jorhat.

Memo No, F4-7/97-98 - Dated at Jorhat the 8¢1.99.
An enquiry was held against Sri Phuleswar Nath P.A.

Gaurisagar S.O. (Now under suspension) vide rule 14 of
Ccs(cca) Rules 1965.

The repart of the enquiry officer is enclosad. The
disciplinary authority will take & suitable decision after
considering the repott. If you wish to make any representat-

ion on submission you may do so in writing to bbe discip-

linary authority within 15 days of receipt of this letter.
Encloseds- As above(5 sheets)

sd/" ( SoDaS)
Supdt. of Post Offices,

Sibsagar Divisione.
Jorhat=-
Copy to -
- Sri Phuleswar Nath,
PA Gaurisagar SO(Now under suspension ).

(Regd)

Sqd/- Iilegible
11/1/99
Supdt. of Post Officesf-'
Sibsagar Division,

Qﬁ______ | ' Jorhat=

.Rdvocate

-
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To,
The Hon'ble Member(Personnel),:
Department of Posts, India,
0/0 the Director General (Posts),
Néw Delhi-’-llOOOl. ‘ Dto' 130 11.’-99.
Sub s~ Prayer for commutation of Punishment.
Sir,!

Most respectfully, I beg to lay the following few lines .
for favour of kind consideration and sympathetic orders. o

That &ir, I entered the department on 7.9.65 and have
been dismiésed from service on 10,2,99 vide Superintendentfof

Posts, Sibsagar Division, Jorhat(Assam) Memo No. F4-7/97-98 ’

dtde 10.2.99 for having failed to credit an amount m.iO,4OQ/-
(Rupees Ten thousand four hundred) only being deposits in respect
of SB and RD accouhts, My appeal to the Hon'ble Director of Postal
Services, Assam Region, Guwahati=781001 have been turned down |
vide his Memo No.Staff/2/25-3/99/RP dtd. 29th Sept.'99,

I, therefore, beg to request your honour kindly to considex
my case most sympathetically and commute my punishment to one that
woudid allow me to draw the pensionery benefits had I proceeded
pRE on leave on 10.2.99, after adjusting the pecuniary loss
incurred by the department.

I remain, Sir.
Yours faithfully,

83/~ (Phuleswar Nath )
Ex-PA, Gaurisagar C.0. ;

‘Goriltied to be true Copy

Advocate
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ANNEXURE -~ *

1

To,.
The Hon'ble Member (Personnel),
Department of Posts, India.
Office of the Director General (Posts),
New Delhi-110001,
Dated the 27 Nov,.2000,.

Sub3- Prayer for commutation of Punishment.
Sir,

Most respectfully I beg to lay the following few lines
for favour of kind consideratibn and sympathetic orderses

That Sir, I entered the department on 7/9/65 and have been
dismissed from service on 10/2/99 vide Superintendent of posts,
Sibsagar Division, Jorhat(Assam) Memo No.,F4=7/97-98 Dtd.10/2/99
for having failed to credit an amount Rss10,400/-(Rupees Ten '
thousand Four hundred) only being deposit in respect of SB and RD

. accounts, My appeal to the Hon'ble Director of Postal Services,

Assam Region, Guwahati-781001 have been turned down vide his Memo
No.Staff/2/25-3/99/RP Dtde 29th Sept.'99.

I, therefore, bego to request your honour kindly to
consider my case most sympathetically and commute my punishment
to one that would allow me to draw the pensionery befiefits had
I proceeded on leave on 10/2/99, after adjusting the pecuniary
loss incurred by the department.

I remain, Sire

Yours faithfully,

S3/ (PHULESWAR NATH )
Ex=P.A. Gaurisagar,

Sibsagar (Assam).
. 27.11,2000,
Oertified to be true Copy .
Advacate s
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Guwaiiad

Addl. Cen'ral Gov'. Standing Counsgel
Ceontrat Adminssirative T bunal

Guwahlati Bench :

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR IRUNAL
GUVAHATI BENCH 2:: GUWAHATI

O-he NOs 328 OF 2001,

Sari Phuleswar Nath

oecoee AEEl_j:m.
- VQ-

Union of India & Org.

ceenee Bespondents.

( Written Statements for and on behalf of the
respondent No. 1, 2 and 3 )

The Written Stétements of the abovenoted respondents

are as folloys :-

| 1e That a copy of the O+« No. 328/2001 ( referred

to as the "application”) has been gserved on the respondents.
The ‘r,espondents have gone through the same and understood the
c?nfents kmerz thereof. The interest of all the respondents
being similar, common written statements are filed for all

the respondents.

2. That the gstatements made in the application,
whic}a are not specifically admitted, are hereby denied by

thfe respondents.

3. That with the statements made in para 1 of the

application, the answering respondents gtate that these being

ma%tér of records, the respondents rely upon to the extent of
e

such records.
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4. That the respondents have no comment to offer
against para 2 and 4(a) of the application.
5 That with regard to the statements made in para 3,

the respondents state that the application is barred by the
lay of limitation, and hence, the statements are incorrect
and migleading. In this regard, it is also humbly submitted
that the applicant has filed a Mise. Case for condonation
delay viz M.P. No. 246/2001 , knowing well ghat the matter

is hopelessly barred by limitation. Hence the grounds shown
in the said M«Pe No. 246/2001 cannot sustain in law as "suffi-

.

cient cause® for delay.

6o That with regard to para 4(b ), the respondents state
that Shri Phuleswar Wath, Ist joined in service as Class-IV on
7.10965 in Tinsukia Postal Division vide SP, Upper Agssam -~
Division, memo no. B1/0lass IV/Pt.II d_ated. 26465+ Then he

was promoted to postman cadre vide SP/Tinsukia memo no. B1/Exam/

. Deptl-Postman/70 dated 28.1.71 and joined as Postman Parbatpur
- PO« on 842.71. Further he was promoted to clerical cadre and
: Joined as clerk, Khonsa (Arunachal Pradesh ) on 29.5.76. There-

after, he was transferred to Sibsagar Postal Division and he

Joined in this Department on 7.10.65 as mentioned above. ( The

extract of his service book showing date of joining in the
" Depariment, promotion to postman cadre and clerical (postal

Asstt.) cadre date of joining in Sibsagar Postal Division are

‘_ Annexerle as R1 a-z—,—ﬂj_aad—atﬂr-eepeeti-vely- o)
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Te That with regard to the statements made in para
4(c), the respondents state that it is a fact that Sri Phuleg-
war Nath was charged under Rule=-14 of CCS(CCA )Rules, 1965
for misappropriation of Govi. money to the tune of Rg.l 0,400/
while ke was functioning as P«A. Gourisagar during »the period
from 8.1.96 to 28.2.98 vide this office memo no. F4~7/97-98
dated 28.8.98. Inring his functioning as such, he accepted
3B deposits from the depositors of §B Pass book, but failed
to credit the said amount to the Govt. account . Although
total amount involved in this case was Rs. 34,547.40 for 67
SB/RD pass books, only 10S2/RD pass books for Rs .1 0,400/~ yas
mentioned in that chargesheet to prove his violation of provi-

sions of Departmental Rules leading to his misconduct .

It iz not correct that an amount of Rs. 5000/
out of Rss 10,400/~ vas recovered from him on 22.2.99. The
amount of R8.5000/- yas ordered to be recovered from him vide
this office memo no. F4-22/94-95 dated €.3.97 in connection
with Demow fraud case.' where he was charged under Rule=~16 of
CC8(CCA ) Rules, 1965 as subsidiary offender in another loss
and fraud of Demow Sub Post Office for his failure %o maintain
Binder chart, Index to ledger card and special error book eto
while he was working as ledger assistant No.1 of Sibsagar R.0.
during the period from %.7.94 to 26.8.94. Therefore, his
statenent is misleading and not correct.

The case of misappropriation was detected on
562498, but Sri Phuleswar’ﬂath claimed to have deposited Rg.900/-
during Sept/96, in C/w this case, which is not true. |
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Copy of charge sheet is marked asg Annexure-ﬂz
and copy of Inquiry report as Annexure 1?.3 and

copy of memo dated 6.3.97 marked as Annexure -’81}.

8. That with regard to the statements made in para
4(a), the respondents state that Sri Phulesuar Nath, wvhile
working as Pi, Gourisagar S.0. did not account for the Govh ./
public money of his collection from respective SEARD depositors
and defalcated the money on Head of accounting for in Govte.
A/C. Thus his representation dated 313.99 though received it
could not be considered as there was 80 such provision in the

Department of postse

g. That with regard to the statements made in para
4(eJ, the respondents state that the Departmental Inquiry was
conducted as per Rule~14 of CCS(CCA ) Rules, 1965, giving ample
scope and reagonable appor'bunity to defend his case and finally
the Inquiry Officer submitted his report stating all the charges
framed against Shri Phuleswar Nath as proved. The Inquiry |
Teport and relevant documents were taken into consideration and

gwarded punishment of dismissal from service on 10.2.99.

10, That with regard to statement made in para (£X(i),
(i1) and (1ii), the respondents state that these are mathers of
records.

It is a fact that Shri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as

Sub Pogimaster, Kamalabari S5.0. he defalecated collection of

1 VPs. As such a sum of Rg.2000/~ yag recovered from Sri Phules-

war Wath vide this office memo no. F4=11/94-95 dated 26.10.94
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being non~credit of value of IVPs when he was functioning as
Sub Postmaster, Kamalabari $.0. on 8.12.88. Sri Nath vas
found involved in loss and fraud case of Kamalabari S.0.

Copy of SPOs/Jorhat letter marked as Annexure~- RgS
Shri Phuleawar Nath vhile functioning as Pi, Sibsagar H«0« he
was punished with stoppage of one increment due on 1.5.87 for
3 years with cumulative effect on his future increment and
recovery of Rs. 2801.30 from his pay in 36 instalments @ Rg.80/-
Pme. vide SPOs/Jorhat memo no. M ~7/84-85/D dated 30.3.87 for
misappropriating value of V.P. articles from 4.12.81 to 1545.85.

Copy of the above memo is annexed as Annexure ~Rgé )

Shrt Phuleswar Nath was awerded punishment vide
SPOs/Jorhat memo no . F4~20/90-;91 dated 19o8o9’5‘ for reduction
of one stage from Rs. 1330/~ to Rs.1300/~ for one year for
misappropriating amount of 8B deposit, while he vas working
as PA/SPM, Kamalabari S.0. during the period from 9.8.89 to
27.12.89.

Copy of the said memo marked as Annexure -RE®.7.

Thus from above fact it is crystal clear that the
service career of Sri Phuleswar Nath, applicant was cloudy

through at his service life.

11 That with regard to the statements made In para
4(g ) and 4(h ), the respondents re-assert and re=-ibericte the

fdregoing statements made herein above.
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The contention of the applicent is not correct. Because
Annexure<E is a letter from SPOg/J orhat no. F4=7/97-98 dated
8+1.99 to Sri Phuleswar Nath asking him to submit represen-
tation against the Inquiry report. This is his representation
as stated. Moreover Annexure =f is a represeniation to Hon'ble

Merber (P), New Delhi.

12. That with regard to the statements made in para

4(j ) the respondents state that the applicant's representation
datéd 27 +11.2000 gddressed to the Member Personnel, Deptt. of
Post, Indic was sent to the Asstt. Director (INV). 0/0 the
Pogtmaster General, Assam Region, Guwahati=1 vide this office
letter No. P4-7/97-98 ( P. Natk ) dated 10.12.99 for necessary

action, which is now under process in that office.
Copy of the letter annexed as Annexure- REG .

13 That with regard to the statements made in para 4(k),
the respondents state that the applicant has completed 35 years
of unblemished service from 7.3.65 to 27.2.98 is not correct
in view of self admitted statement of the applicant stated in
para 4(£Xi) to para 4(f) (iii) of this O.A. Wmere he (appli-
cant ) was found involved in loss and fraud cases in several
occasions. Thus his statement is quite contradictory in view
of several irregulerities committed by him for vhich the
Department had to initiate several disciplinary proceedings as
mentioned in foregoing para 4(c J9Eo(f X1 X4i)(iii) and he was
also placed under suspension twice vide SPOs/Jorhat memo no.

F4~T7/84-85/D dated 2.5.85 and memo no. P4=7/97-98 dated 2.4 .98.
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As regard non-payment of SDA to the apprlicant,
the Govi+ of India had not relegsed FPinance totally discoura-
ged the payment of SDA to the employees of Depariment the
paynent of SDA to the employees of Department of Poste in
N<E. Region #15 Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure
OM No. F No. 11(37/2000 & 11(9) dated 13+6+2001. No such
TeQuest for payment of arrear SDA was received from Sri Phuleg~
war Nath. Moreover, Bonus is not Payable when the employee
remain on suspension as per existing rules of the Department.
Therefore, his allegation is not based on facts. Moreover,‘
this application is hit by the provisions of Bule 10 of the
CAT,(Procedure ) Rules, 1987 and is liable to be £ dismissed
with coste.

The euspension orders and SIDA orders are Annexure as

~ [
Annexure -R%, R';gf » and R ¢ respectively.

14, That with regard to the statements made in pera 4(1),
the respondents state that the contention of the applicatt is
not correct. He was dismissed from service, no family pension,
gratuity and pensionary benefits are admissible 40 him as per

provigions laid down in Rule of CCS (pension ) Rules, 1972.

15.  That with regard to the statements made in para 5.1
to 5.8, the respondents state that as the prima facia case
againgt the applicant was estabiished, after exhaustive Inquiry
under Rule=-14 of CCS(CCA )Rules, 1965, his dismissal from
service was quite juétified. All procedure enjoined in Rule~14
of CCS(CCA ) Rules 1965 were followed in to as follows 3
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(1)  Chargesheet under Rule~14 of CCS(CCA )Rules, 1965 was

issued to Sri Phuleswar Nath, PA, Gourisagar vide SP/Jorhat
memo no. P -7/97-98 dated 28.8.98 ( Annexure=E ) vide the
above memo he was directed to submit withi.ﬁ, 10 days of the
receipt of the said memorandum a written statement of defence
and accordingly he submitted a written defence on 18.9.98

( Annexure R 19) assuring to deposit entire money within

3 45 days. |

(11)  But he did not deposit money upto 1.12.98, Sri SeD.-
Purkeyastha, ASPOs(EQ ) was appointed as I.0. vide SP/Joint
memo no. M ~7/97-98 déted 2.12.98 (Annexure<R 13) and Sri

D. Dikingia, SDIPOg, Meriani was appointed as presenting
Officer vide 8P/Jorhat memo no. F4-7/97-98 ( Annexure~- R 14 ).

(iii) After completion of Inquiry the saié I.0. submitted
“his Inquiry Report vide no. Inquiry=1/98-99 dated 1.1.99

(Anmexure~R %) . The said Inquiry report was sent to

Sri Phulesvar Nath vide SP/Jorhat memo no. P/-7/97-98 dated
8.1.99 ( Annexure R 18 ) for submission of his further defence
representation if anye On receipt of the 3% said report, he
submitted a representation om 1.2.99 ( Annexure - RIp@).
After careful consideration of his representation and Inquiry
report final dismissal order was issued by the completent
Disc. Authority vide SP/Jorhat memo no. ‘P4 =7/97-98 dated

10.2.99 ( Annexure - R|Q¢).
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As thecase was finalised as per Departmental Rules

and procedure, the contention of the applicant is unjustified.

The respondents also state that no benefit was
denied to the applicant. As such, plea of the applicent is

not acceptable.

All benefits due during his service life was given
to him and there was no violation of Article 14 and 16 of the
_constitution of Indiae As such proof of the applicant is not
‘acceptable.

For the above the issuance of the dismissal order by
‘the S. Posts, Jorhat dated 10.2.99 and order dated 29.8.99

were quite justified and legale.

The dismissal order was quite justified in view of
his blemished service as mentioned above and as the amount of
Res 5000/~ vag recovered from him for other irregularit fes,
not related to the Gourisagar case, his ground is quite mis-

leading and this not acceptable.

The punishment orders issued by the SPOs/Jorhet was
quite justiﬁed and it was issued as per existing rules of the
Department of ]?osts. As such contention of the applicant is
not acceptable.
| One punishment f.e. dismissal wes awarded vide SPB/
Jorhat memo no. F4~7/97-98 dated 10.2.99 (Annexure@‘ng ) for
misappropriating amount of SB depesit while he was working as
PA at Gourisagar P.0. after initiative of Rule-14 proceedings

based on quasi judicial in mature preponderance of probability.
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But the amount of Rs. 5000/~ was ordered to be recovered from
him vide SP/Jorhat memo no. F4=22/94-95 dated 6.3.97 for subgi-
diery offender in Demow fraud case, while he was working as
ledger Asstt« No. 1 at Sibsagar H.0. gince both the cases are
different, Sri Phuleswar Nath, by his above statement, trying to

nislead the honourable PTribunal. It can be proved from his

representation dated 18.9.98 ( Anmexure-¥2 ) that he did not

crddit to the Govi. a single pie of the misappropriated money
of Rse 10.400/~ upto 18.9.98.

As no documents in support of credit of Rs. 900/~

could be produced by Sri Phuleswar Nath, that cannot be taken

as a recovery of that particular cases, which may be the recovery

for other case. Hence it is not tenable here.

16. That with regard to the statements made in para 6,
the respondents gtate that the applicant submitted a’representatim
to the Member (P). Department of Posts, whick is under process
and final decision yet to ccme. Therefore, his contention that
he has exbausted all the remedies available vith the Department

of Posts, is not correct.

17. | That with regard to the statements made in para 7,

the respondents state that the case of Misappropriation of SB/ARD

‘deposits by Sri Phuleswar Wath, PA, Gourisagar was reported %o

Gourisagar Police Station by the Sub-Divisional Inspector of POs,

Sibsagar vide his letter no. BC-1/Goui'isag;ar 50/98 dated 5.6.98

which was registered under Gourisagar PS case no. 36/96 u/s 409

IPC, which is still under R 23 investigation by the Police
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Annexure R [92. The case has been registered at Sibsagar Court
under GR case No. 540/98. Hence it is not correct that no

case is pending against him in the court.

18. That with regard to the statements made in para

Be1 to 846 and 9, the respondents state that in view of the
facts and circumstance discussed in reply to para 1 to 7 of
this OA, this OA has no merit in the eye of lawe The 04

ghould be dismissed at the admission stage 1tself with cost.
The question of‘ hig re-instatement in service does not arise
as he has already been dismissed from service after Initiation/
finalisation of his disciplinary case observing all due provi=

sion af the Departmental rules and lay.

In the premises aforesaid it is, there-
fore prayed that Your Iordships would

be pleased to hear the parties, peruse
the records and after hearing the parties
and perusing the records, shall also de
Pleamed to dismiss the application with

cost e

Verificationeseeeonses
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I, Shri Suksleswar Das, presently as the Superin-
tendent of Post Offices, Sibsagar Division, Jorhat, being

duly authorised and competent to sign this verification, do
hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements made

in para/fos, 8.9, 11,14, (¢, 18 are true to my lkmowledge
end belief, those made in para (3} /o,;z,)'g,/s,l-"f being matter
of records, are true to my information derived there:ﬁrom and the
Tegt are my humble submission before this Hon'ble Tridunal,

I have not suppressed any material facta.

And I sign this verification on this [9 th day

of November, 2001 at Guwahati.

Sukfecpar Rns
supREROPBEA Offices.
Sibsagar Division,
}orhat-188 001
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The Pregidsnt/undersigned possess to hold an in uir¥fbﬁa
against. Shri Dderbonto lkuZZ%uﬁ;ﬁmhagggxg;under qule 14 ofthy.
Ceptral’ Civil Services(Classiftedfbon, Control and appeal). sin
futesy1965. The substunce of the imautations of misconducts .. sk,
or misbehaviour in reepect of which the inquir is proposed 19 ,.,-
bé meld is set put in.the enclosed stutement of articles of [™W17%
charge( wnnexure-I) . statement of the impututions of miscon-;,
duct or misbehaviour in support of euch acticles of charge® ™
ig enclosed (snnexurc-I1).. list of docum=nts by which und a
lis% of witness by whom the ucticles ol chargeg ard proposed 1o
be sustuined are also enclosed(unnexure X1I ¢ 1V). N

2ye R .
2. snei Plubeswor Motk igrdicrected to submit.within
10 duys of The Ticsipt of this Hemorendum o written stutement - .

of the defence and wlso to stite whether he ¢asires to be heard

in person. : o

3. He is informed thut aun inguiry will be held only in'respect
of these urticles »f churge es are not udmdtted{HG should ther:.-
fore specilicully wdmit of ¢cry cuch articl-s of churge. Co ¢

4. shri 'QM@.QW' ,,ﬁof[ _____is further informed that:
if he does not gyptmit his written stautement of defence on-or g
before the ¢ate gpecified in puru 2 above,or does nit appeuar, . -

in person befpe the inguiring wuthority or otherwisge fallswvor - -
refuses. to comply with the provisions of fule 14 of the.¥C8.-: .
(QCA)Aules-1965 s+ the orders/c¢irections issued in pursuance of

the suid dules, the inguirrirg uathority muy hold the iInquiry ugrinst
him ex-parte. . ‘ Y

5 atterntion >f Shei @M% Cogy /')'(;ff(  dg invited or
Aule 20 of the Cintrel CIVIT SArvices(Concuct)Rules, 1964 uncer
which ns Governm-nt servant shull btring or attempt to
bring any politic:l or outside influence to bear upon any - supe-
rior zathority to fucther his interest in respect of ma%ters
pertaining to his sarvice uncer the Gavrenmont.1Jf the any - reprosen-
tution received un hig behulf trom another person in respect of
any matter cewlt with these proceeding 1t will be presumed.
that shei _@Autesa , e . _1s aware:pf duch
.,:e%resentution anc thot 1t Was been made at his instungeyand..
“metion will be takcn ageinst him for violution of dule-2
. C0S(Concuct) stules 1964+ = . R

6. fThe receipt-olf this mmo sy be acknowledged

K

™ e Pk s ol B LS Mj
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Statanent of article of charg.s frumed against sri Phuleswar. Nath
P.A Jourisagar 8.0. now under_ susvonaion . C

1

__ARTICLE = I

. e iy i A GG S Ak YD

LSO

4

C e, 4
_ Tpat the said Srd Phuleswar Math while working as PA

Gourlszgar S.0¢ pariod from 8=1=96 to 18~2~9€¢ had accepted a’sum of

Ras. 5300/= (Rupess Five thousand throa hundred) only from the depositor

of §ive 8.B agoounts standing at Gourigagar 8.0. along with’the rela-

tive passbooks on different datas to deposit against the acoount .

8ri Nath had although noted the transaction in the passbook duly

realised the amount f£rom the depositor but failed to aredit ;the

deposited amount 4in Govt. acocount o ' I Y

' Therafore said Sri Phuleswar Nath had violated the provision
of Rule 31(2) (44) (a) of P.O SB Mannual ValeI and Rule 4(4) ‘of FHB
Vol-I and thus he falled to maintainmx absolute integrity exhibited
lack of Gevotion to datg and acted in a manner which 1s unbecoming
of a Govt. servent as enjoined in Rule 3 (1) (4) (14) and 3 (1) (444)
-of CeCoS (Con‘.mct) Rule 264 . ’ '

ARTICLE = IX

1

. That the said 8ri Phuleswar Nath while working as PeA
Gourisagar 9,0, period £rom 8=1=96 to 18«2~98§ had accepted deposit
ia r/o five (8) RD accounts in different dates from 12=1«96 onwards
amounting to Rs. 3100/« (Rupess Five thousand ona hundred) only but
he had failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt acoount on the
date of acceptance or in subsoquent dutes o '

Thereby said Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule
31 (2) (i1)(a) , 48(1), of PO 8B Manual Vol-X and Rule =4 (1) of
FMB Vol-I and thus he failed to maintain absolute intexgrity exhe-
bited mmi lagk of devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is
unbecoming of & Govt servant and enjoinod in Rale 3(1) (1) and
3 (1) (44) and 3 (1) (444) of C.C.5 (Conucuct) Rule 1964 .

Statement of imputation of misconduct. or misbehavior in support of
the article of charges framad cgainst Sri Phuleswar Nath PA. Gourd~
saguf now under sugpensaion,

A o A W H00 G A B S AP A Hi Vi GrR WP S - am W D S8 2 --—-«-~-w-~-~“‘&---~--‘.-“n----‘ﬂ«-

That the said 9ri Phuleswac Neth while functioning as Pea
Gourisagar S.0s Guring the eriod from G=1e06 to 18~2=-9¢ had accgptoad
Jeposits from the depositor of Lolow purticularised £ive(S) SB accounts
standing «t Gourisagar Se¢0. along with relative passbook on aiffer.nt
gatus to waeposits agalngt thu aforesads sccoupgt amounting to Rg.5300/=
{ftupecs Five thousond threa hundres) only . But Sri Nath although
noted the transaction in tho relevent passbook duly impressed office
date stamp under his datod signature ., but failed to credit the amount
a6 roalisod to thae Govt account on the cate of accoptance or in any
subsequent cat.s . The datos particulurs account are as under .

Contg.. o'o' 02/00-00 oo

" S bk ST XL
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| L T . - B -
P ! T eme. - ) X
‘.// . 2 . . .
~ . .
b sk

s P - - eove e 2/-0 eese e ) : /(/‘)
Pl .
g& -ﬁyge of A/C No, Bame of depositor Dated particulrs Amount mi-
No, A/C_ , . . ____ of non credit __ sappropite
1, 8B 744003  8ri Sobharam Morah . 07-06-36 Rs. 500,00
2, ° 747623 Sri Bipul Borah 10=05=96 Ra, 800,00
S 747446 Srd Narayan Ch Bora 0306~96  R8.1000,00
4. 746705 Sri Narayan Hazarika 14-06-96 ' R3.1400,00
5. " 747895  Mre Songita Hazarika 09=04~96 Rg. 600,00
- “(Rupeos Five thousand three hundrad) only . i ;:ﬁg; 5300153-

Thercfore said Sri Phuleswar Math P.A Gourisagar $.0. ha

violated the provision of Rule 31(2) (114)(a) of PO SB Manuég Vol. I gng
Rule 4 jl) of FHB Vol I and thus he failed to maintain absolute inter=

grity exhibited lack of devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is
unbecoming of a Govt servent as emjoined in Rule 3(1) (4) 3(1)(44) and

3{1) (114) of ©C9 (Conduct) Rule 1964 |

MTICLE - XX

)

: That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while functioning as PeA Gourxisagar
i 3,0, during the period from 8w1=96 to 18-2¢9& had accepted WpoBLEorar !
A ceposits from the depositors of balow particularised f£ive RD accounts
o _on the menticned against euch account . On receipt of the passbock '

ond amount for Ra. 5100/~ said Bri Nath had noted the transaction

in the passbooks impressed with office date stamp and signad against

the entry , bhut failed to credit the deposited acount in to the Govt

a/c . The particulars of RD accounts as under . :

sL Type of A/C No. Rane of depositor Dated particularise:. amount

) Ho. A/C of non credit
?i RD 5958 ati Bimpimoni Boxuh .30=06<96 : Rge 500,00
g 2, ° 6023  Miss Putumoni Kalita 17-0196 Rs. 200,00
08=08~96 . RS 200,00
10=09~96 Rg, 200,00
3, " ' 6196  5ri Konta Nath utta  07-03-96 Rg, 00.00
’ ' 4"’05"’96 R8 . 500.00
110796 Rs. 500,00
12=08=96 Rg. 500,00
4 10=09=96 ' Re, 500.00
4, " 6101 gri Hiten Saikia 12=01=96 Rg, 30800
- ‘ 18<05=96 Re. 300.00
3 - 050696 Rga. 300.00
" 8¢ 6484 3ri Bhudeswar -Borgoha 24~03-96, - Rg, 300.00
e e Tundred) on Kg., 5100.00

(Rupees Five thousand one hundred) only .

. Thereby said Sri Nath had violated the provision o: hule
11(2)(44)a), 46(3) of PO si: Manual Vol I and "ud@ 4 (1) of Fui Vol I
and thus he failed to maintain absolute intergrity and axhibit. d lack <
devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is unbeconing of a gggt
servent as enjoied in Rule 3 (1) (4) , 3(1) (41) ana a(1) (444) cCs
(Conduct) Rulo 1964 . :

contg...b-..S/-‘fonoocolo
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L&ac of cocuments by which tho article of charges framed againat
Sri Phulegwar Hagh O P4 _Gourisagar now under suspcnaion.

- s O vy e TR S e gy s S W S G Wy S WD WP TV ey WD R P Y S T 4P i A P S T

\

1. Original S.B pass book a/c Ho. 744003 ,'747623 . 747446

‘/'746705 R and 747895 . - L
N . BN 2

2. Original R.D paas books a/c Mo, 5958 ’ 6196 . 6023 r 6101 .
and 6484 .

J. Seb) long boo pariod from 9=4«9 to 547~96».

34 teUs Journel pariod from 17=-196 to 10=9=96 .

.

Y. 5.0 a/e book of Gourisagar s.uo_from-Jan/QG to Sopt/%6 .

A l”,..AU!( o IV

--~~“Q~~n‘.-—--num—mmm--&ﬂ--wﬁmﬂﬂ

List of witness by whune article of charyes frumed againat Sri
¢huleswar Nath P.A Gourisagar now under auaoension_. ]

D TG T VDD S TP S s STD S By STk acs e Wy TG W P WD = - AP e A D AR WO S G U M Fup

i, Sr1 Dﬁmbeswar Hazarika DIIO 8 dibaaggn Sub—uivision sibSQJil.

2.  Sri P. beb ASPO's (Division) ofo the Sup 't .of Post Offices,
Sibsagar Divn Jorhat .
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GYFICE OF THe SuPLT OF POSI QFFIC.S SX &l\v Ak VIVN JORHAT 76)\)01

amp -No Pherifs4e9s dated at Jorhat thd vejed( o f .

¥

Read this office memo of évan, na dated Jwmiiege,. -
+harein 1t was prepesed to take aQtion ayainsan Scrl Phulaswoer Nath
PoA, Gourisagal 30 «€ndasr Rule o 1u gL C.C.d, (CCA) Rules 1yoy
bringing out the chergea 28 follows =

That. 8ci Phuleswor Nath while mrkina as 10@@: o
aBsistance Now={ of ‘Sibsagar HO during ths period from Jefeys to
coeumdi he had falled to maintain &nder chart, Index te 1eduur
card and gpaecial trrer book . ,

| That Sri Phuleswor dath had £allad to do the Tegroupe
ing. of Winders and alse not noted the £ull name o £ull sddress of

depositor's in SDe75(ledyer card,,

Thereby Sci Nath hau violated the provision of ruleicd,
1aitdy 17(T0 1727 4 18V 0f ¢@4Ce Qnall uavmga ochu:wa wal-m and
fale 10 of PuCy 8 Manie Valelo , : L A

' y the aforesaid act Sri Phulesgwor Nath had exuo.tt.sd ¢
Yack in davetion te his dutles by which violated the provision of
Rule .s(z; o (11 Of Co.Ce8, \conduct) uled 1yth,

The above memo wa3 receivad by aforesaia Sci Nath on
21=11=94% and he 413 not sulbmit any reperentaticn till this date ,

Obﬁ&t’vation o

I have gons thmu,.;h the cherges hrought ayainst v.m

: afflcmw and found justified , Further non aulmission of defemce
statemont inplies a<dmisaion of quilt , Therefore it 18 ostablishad

that the cheryes brought ayainst the ofilclzle stands proves and
accordinyly te msat ths onds of Juatice issue the fellowing orduce

oD ER

T Shri .N.R.Baul 3PO's Simagar Divisicn Jc:rat thecefore
o;dsr that a sum @f. R8, SV0V/ (Ra five thousand enly , bd Pacovered -
ﬁmm tha pay of Sci Pauleswor Nath PA Gourisagar S0 at the-rate

of Rb. a.uuz R8 twouhundred ) per menth commencing £xom thd pay.-bill
ef Maxch 1337 and hope this will meet. the ends of Justice , .

5://3/,
' { N "(oa.‘ihlog
Supst, of Post Lices

- S{Bagar uivieim;‘Jo:han o

Contd,
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| rﬁmo nq 1*4»7/84-&5/9
% Y thie offica mepo: NG 1“4-—7/84-85/13 dt& 15.5.&5 Shri L
?hnleam Jath gob fipsepr under, qué,gqgion ‘At ﬂ@hgaﬂﬂr L

Sy Lo *%

By .«\,

\ O ;‘,;jgf‘&‘igf{'gﬁggx‘:;ggé ‘af...thie"action w%opoaed twk? takefs 0 g 4nad Bim

{iapder 663« ecA o ghe’ Bants. ot tﬁoamm,oi :

*éne@h ‘arfioled ohat‘go 34 mmn e

Y 348% noss Bnal oaed- tnwezn.ﬁmg. “Phaleswar (BatR ¥ |

g; aleo: éireoted xo,gubmit weitben Withi ’~ : i
b of, the; megorandun 8. vritten st tement:

\ .‘ 1 8l80 ‘to gtate uhother he_ duirga t

,,# {On receipt of- thia atfice: mno of even; 00,8t 12000
e shri Phu egvar: Nath ip hig letter no pil: dtg 2795-35 prayed

e xtenigiop 1of;,;;ri(;) dnys tive tp. mmg Yida Topr gfxgyxgpn.‘

1n this Gfriae Toster (0f even ng a4,
a],,;.mled (10) ten days time Wi :
s 6eB3 t@ qubmg.t his reproeen#ttidmen réo
pffioa.-"'" ter of. ‘no 4t 309 85;3},1_1'1' ?;bfl{l‘ A
..-.__;,.viae ,,m.g wri,tten tepr eeentation dtd ’6.'.6@7 *#‘!‘&1_ | ﬁ.ﬂi\“'fﬂhﬂ.—‘}'@"?
L and. 'therafore,qn Inquiry anthority: ma reqwr‘ '
:::.,:'and am, n.nmtwohwgee A&’(Gamplaint)ofﬂb
e:.role Shillong wag appointed g Inquify ofeﬂic _
otfige. énG 0o £4-7/84 -85 /B a4 10,6:89 ‘amvm Al Ohandr:

fBora 1}.’03(0)0/0 the Supdt of Post:. ‘tsagﬂr’%uvision,t -I

A

o ’

Coad Jorhat yog. re,mao:l.nted na Presentins oﬁioer,l;{_”; ¢ office. |

ele "memg, B0 “B47[84-85/D 448 10.6:83 But. @i N, Bhattasharjee . |
303 ointed ag, Inquiry Aqthor;?ty &a‘uﬁgblq ‘ooxﬁuc

'aa appe
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date recel vea “the enlcut

tor B 965/=" ndoreased to 8ita

17. .84 origlpally entered it in VP

17.1.84 and- nubsequently corrected” a8

. ghown raturned o 2.84 but neither. (
number 87&4 LY aotually returned on - t.z.
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The VP MO 377} ¥a8 found re-entered on 21.1.84,28.1,84 and

4-2.84 by Phalegwsr Nath 2,4, The adoressee stated the \P. article
17717846 131,84 for Bs 965/~ was token delivery by him on 23.1.8/

\

84 3y midyg full. prynint of 'volue ard comrdssion of*the VP ari

O mmes

© Kneliludddn Ahmed AYM noted on 743,84 in“the Regd 8

article 2t PO counter, us Sci Phuleswar Nath PA JPcounter olerk
in possession of WP srticle lo 1771 above recelved the value and
comuission of the VP article Mo 1771 aforesnid and did not-eresd:
credit the amount of 8 965/~ 29.10= &5 994108 renlised ;Yo Govi

account, thereby: violated rule 4(1)of FHB Vol I apd:exeeption

beloW Kule .2¢7(1)P&P linnual Volume VI and part I vielatipg rule
3(4)(1) of CCB(Conduct rule 1964. i |
.J-'(

buring the aforesaid period and.while working in.tha, afore-
s2i@ officé the smrid ori Phuleswar mrth received the. Celcu ttia
WL Ko 1032 014 5.%.84 for fs 1000/~addressed to Temple- view
stores Sibaag?r on 7.5.84 nnd origipally entered as.VPL 1032
in thevf resister .on, Te3.84 and. Subsequently'correq:ted‘the
nuubers a8, 0852 Tar) the snue amount. of &5.3.000/~» The ‘corrected
WL Ko 0852 for R 1000/-Was shown delivered on 26,3,84. 5cl .
atrbet that

| "

counter clerk, Adéressee’ of the VP letter No 1032 dtated that he

took deiivery of the VPL lio 1032 on 19.3.84: from 20 cdunter By
nrking full payment of B 1030/-3r1 Phuleswar Nﬁth"?'ﬁ-’ﬂ,ﬁi‘.;-}’;é"ounfer'e'
who was in possession of the W erticle no 1032 .fwt»-ks'io?O/-did

not credit the amountiof value and commission of VPL No 1032 -
for &s 1000/~ 30/~= 1030/-rerlised from the adéresged Lo the l

acted 1p, contravenfien of fule a(1 )t PH&JVO].’ I, and ge':cg"p:bi on

below dute 227(1 .Zoif:f-:P &T, Magual Vol: VI :part I’ there¥y:
violating rule 3(1)(1) of CCH(Condust)iules 1964s. i

A4TICLE- III ;

PO PR

- Toe e o ‘J .-«‘«.!'/.‘:4; . |
During the aBove' a1id period And while working 1R &forcenid
oitice, the anid Sri:Fhaleswor NAfh b A Sipengne £pasved (a)esss: |
strond Aord. VPL No 48 413 25,5484 for.is 630/ -e44rerged o .
Gavah Gunabhd dam Kajkaws SibERgr: on 20+5+84 (b Allehsl
lio 557 614 845084, Lo f5.125/-a/to. Amyar; Bussain MEpsete
agnr. on. 2245+84s Boththe: W artioles: Ners; envers ﬁ*’ ARG
ter by, Srd P.dAth opithe respective date;of Yeetipd

showh in deposit. op'ds6.84 i Phuleswsr.bath sedeioverie
of Vi boanch: to,dckanti Anjall Gogel: .oR;2s6484 Putifhose:

articles wWere pot:aetuslly mde over: tu:her,es 4t appeare from

dictation:of &ri:PsNath as per Articles were’/sotumdly dm. - = -
Geposit, but the, VP MO forma were left vith, Srimd ‘Anjpidtocol
The.nddr essees’ of -the. V2 nrticles stated that they took-deliwer
of the W exticie om (R) 29.5.85 () on gr before 29:3485,
respectively from.Svi-2huleewar Iath PoA yho Waﬂ&’a&ﬁ“ﬁﬁm‘ :
clerk in possession of the Vp erticles in .questionmfrom: the

' Do el ot R
dnte of teceipt to érte & éelivery ns sthted by afidrensdes
sri Phulegwar Kath'@1d not credit the’vslue »nd commission of
the VP articles Rs 630/—+ MU com.18.,90 And Rs 125/-{-‘:.1,_{10. com 3,90
= f5. T77.80P after their delivery to the Govi account, dnkrale
227( 1) thereby violating Hule 3(1)(1) of CCS(conduct)Rules 1964.

0_000.3

.......
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pudor-k 164 /-and showa - retwrned to. ge

‘ ,,.'., ' PSR Amexure II
AL g :

/
.,‘

ks

. .
. wltee

~ J ;gﬁi}@ent“;df"impufati‘on of wdscondiict and Miabehavil.:am"» .

¥ 2

E a@;gartuzsoﬁ.g' erticle of charges. froumed Rgningt e PRuleswr.
_.Hath RA 3ibangr. HO.. R M

L IRNTUREVC I AR R TQLE I) - SR O
IHAt ‘the said Sri Phuleswar. Math ﬂhile.wah“&'ir&kink;aa PA
o Sibsagne: from 4.11.81 to date received the Saloutta i @Q WL No
17718468, 15,1,84 . Lor B 965/-nddreaned. todital .Genutal Btore SBS
v 8ent: by 3ikhit Khen (Crloutts wae received at 3ib; g2 R0 "on ‘
1791484 through Jorhat gorting Set 1:3/List atd 1551584 a8 91 1,
LA /A7:%y R/C I and was transferred to. Yliclerk: Sri Phuleswar -
- Nath alongwiih:. 19 articles and was found entered)at: SI: 65:of
7ighe VP feglater. The number wne subseguently correpted ms 8784
nger’.t‘fon'- 1% 25845 Nedither. the
« . goerected Ny;,.n%a?mﬁ nor .the Vp artic_uy;;:.tz‘ri;iaomauygwas
. oeturned by fri Sath on 1.2.84 The VPL:1771iwag shown' iin re-

i

"moontry on 21.11,84,28,1.84 .08 4.2:84 Byigri Phulesiay Kath, The

~i'Tegelved. the Caloutta WPL No 1032 444 5.3,84 far K'10

vvaddregsee A/3 sital Yenerul stores sinted that heactuaily

. received the VP arttle on 23.1.84 Trom*8ibsager HO ‘Soupter on
.-tull payment of value and comdssion of: the V¢ ertioclies, 81

i Phulesgwar” Rath wag: the V2L counter olefk of SibsaghptHo'dpn -

.“Posaeselon of the W articlé-in question did\‘ji_i’d‘b'.;’j@ggif‘.t 0

. value and commission is 9 65}-4-- 29+10=-994v10 Tenliged-from’ the:

- - L - ~
. . X oy . AT . TS R B . N~
el e S N
. r PP L) .
B A o | . ‘
. oL, Al C . i ~
Coug . N I . ; . < N
D }""\ o A : , . o .
- Y, ~ et . -E- . :
5 ﬁ%
‘ .
i {

i raddressee.on'23:1,84" or on any subaofm'ont"dé-ﬁ ‘4t GHvy @ﬁﬁfwt. e
atm ot L el i : i o DL e L daand BRG (R T
LR Sy SCARTIQLB XXY v dusenl Ly ptumend \:}ii' W

"? L ' Pty g e K . - L by L " UMY 1::“\:‘ (] ::' [\ é'.l‘:“"“ DR ¢

©t cfhat 'thej_e&;i.i ""&’f_yhﬁleawar'.-I_\Iq'l;h"PA\"fﬁibfa_ggar"*ﬂof‘@hiié o
» Wworking in.-the 'aforesaid office duringithe ‘aforegald period-

- addressed.to 5/5 temple,View stores Sdbsagor ‘gent Wy ,{tra

tz3toves. Gal-l '0ni7.3.84 4rom 2/C I of Sibesagar Ho. The: WL No

<. 1032:¥2g recelved at Sibongrr HO through Jorhat sorting Regd
ligt dtd 6.3.84 with enwy »t I 12/22, WL elerk i Phuleswar ]
Nath entered.the' WL No 1032 4n W register on 7.3.84.The Vp
No-tg2~ 1032 d1d.5.3.84 tor ks 1000/-60 entered w2g subsequently

ocorrected ng 0852 °for the saume Amount of & 1000/-and. the. corr-

ected VPL No 0352:was shown delivered on 26.3.,84, The APM Sri
-Khaliluddin Ahmed:while checking the correct transfer of Vp

articles by #/C I to Si inth hne noted in degigtered abstrot
" thag WL lo 1032 correctly trensferred to Sri Phuleswsr Nath

on 7:3.84 and . strted that he founé the correct entry of WIL
1032 in W Heglster on 7.3.84 .The nddregges stoted that he

1

H

|

|

tookidelivery of WL no 1032 for # 1000/~0n.19,3.84 from bgn- :

&r EO VP .counter after paynent of full vrlue and commission of
Ra 1000/-4- 30.00= 1032/-34 Phuleswar Nath wag .VP coupter clerk

' in possession of the WL Lo 1032 for i 1000/~44d not oredit the

vilue apd coumisaion of the VPL for Is 1030/-on 19.3.84 or any
_date dn “Govt Account. i e i

Calcutta I,N0 0852 far & 1000/-2ddressed tothe 'same and sent

by /the same sender was received at Sibsager HO on 6.1,84 but it
_wag not entered in VP depister.the addressee gt’!;{_;ec} $hat he hes
trién delivery of the V2L lio 0852 on 12.1.84 by mking full
payment of' value and ecomuisslon but no such creditof ks 1030/~
1f available in Govt account. ' '
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: = Buring the aforesald period 2nd while working in the afore gaid
.+ .gffice Sri Phuleswar keth reéeived(n) gtrand Road VPL: NBo 28 a8
Foe 25.9.84 for b 630/ ~addressed to Se1 Gueibhiram Rajkhowa Sibsager =
- on 29.5.84(®) Allahabad Vo Pkt no 5957 614 8.5.84 fod B 125/~h/%o0
Apwer Hussain edvocate on 22.5.84.koth the above P articles -wers
entered in the VP deglster on.the respective date of receipt by
ghri ¥hyleswar: kathsHe continued to show them in re-entery upio
1.6.84. 5r1 c£huleswar path mmde over charge of VPL Bramoh to
gntd Anjali Gogol PA on 2.6.84 JBefore uhking over charge to Sri-
mati Anjali Vogol on 2.6.84 Sri Phuleswar.path deotated: the
nunbers 0f the  articles thoge were Rotusll in deposit and A
_gripati Gogol noted them as re-entry. The two *P article no 28 and
' 557 end also one 1845 were not there although those ¥ere in re-ent
v try on 5.6.84.Sntd Anjali Yogoi etated that the VMO forms were
found by her in the bundle and priginelly re-entered thoge
numbers 28,557 and also 1845 on 2.2.84 8lthough they vere not in
* deposit and subsequently soored 1t out VPMOs taken out.3inde the
. re-entries on 2.6.84 were mide b, Imtd Gogoi from the aotunl
article in deposit and the VP ﬁriéle no.- 28,557 and 2180 10ne 1845
wéere not found in deposit by the APM Sri Kheliluddin Ahmed ard.
nade over 2 note in W register, i Phuleswar nnth therefore,
could not estiblish thnt ne actunlly handed over the VP. No 28 and .
557 to ScrimAtl Anjall Gogol on 2.6.84 dhen made over charge of
¥ branch on 2.6.&4.Furthen the addressees stated that the (=) *
gtrond fond Vel Ko 28 4td 25.5.84 for & 630/~ was taken dellvery
from Sri Phuleswar ntth nfter urking full payment of value and ¢
comiission By 630/-and MOC 18.90= ks 648,90 on 29.5+84 and (b) Alla-
naBnd VPPKT no 557 dtd 8.5.84 far B 125/-after poyment of value .
annd commission fs 125/~ 3.90= Bs 128.90 on or before 29.5.84. As
3ri pPhuleswar lath wag in posseasion of VP articles on'the d~te |
or delivery of the ¥ Noa 28 and 557 as st~ted by the addressees
1t is evident that Sri rhuleswrr nmth sotuarlly renliged the vnlue
and comuission of both the Vp-articles to the tune of & 630/~ 187
18.90® 3+90= 77780 and did not account for them by credit in '
Govt aocount.’ - o . o : : _

\AAKARAGREAREIMG S |
© AMNNEXURE XTI y S | :
List of docaments by which the acticles of charges framed agtinst.
Sri rhuleswar Lath PA Jibgs grr Aare proposed to ke sustrined.’

. 1, W Registers of tegistration pranch ke for the. period from
601484 to 556084 . : o ' '
2. Registered abstract from 17.1.84 to-5¢6.84.
3. Aegiﬂtered reoéipt lists Of 1701{84.7{3{34'6.1q§4,2205084
(29e50B4, 16840 .
4.. sritten stqtemont~o£_proppietdr Sitﬂl»Générﬂl?“tbfee,ﬁibsqgar
atd 21.8.84 addresses of the WL No 177} étd 15.1.84 for

Rs 965/~
5.'St2te£ent:of pAar tner ﬂbmgle view stores Sibsagr ata 27.9.84.

“addressee of WL N s (1 1032 dtd 5.3.84 for B 1000/~
"/(11) 0852 atd 6.1.84 for Bs 000/~ . ~

ot

Be Stvfement of Partner Teuple vievw stores Sibsaear“¢t§ 27.9.84
nddresnee of 1? Gnlcutta~1 V2L No 1032 4td 5.3.84“and (W)

0852 erd 0td b6.1.84 for-ls 1000/ ~enche’

6, St~tement of gpd Gupadbhiram dﬂjkhoﬁﬁ;&ibsngqr“dﬁd113.8.84
addaressee of gtpand dond VP Ko 28 dtdv?§o5p84°fg?f@}6§0/- :

7. St~tement of Il Anwﬂr,ﬂussﬂin,ﬁdvécﬁte gibsagnr 4td 25.7.84
aadredsee of Allahabnd Vel Ko 557 4w 8.5.84 for B 630/~

oontﬁ.o-......;....5
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_ANNEX(RE IV

) . paetof ‘witneases by whol the srticles of oharge agringt Sci.
Prulesver nith pA Sltanghr s prop ozed tepbe~ 1O be sustrined.

1, sei Ehelilpddin Ahwed Ao spsagrr T
2. @rut. Apjall Gogod,p A §1bs2gFe.

3, <roprietor Mg Sitel euernl Jtores SiBunEar.

bo Eaﬁtner'i}’i/s Teuple viéw stores YhaRele T
5. X1l Gurebnirom K= jkhowa C/0 B.C Ltnjxhowa,khuxan DAL o

6. ori . Apwar HussAln ivoocate, Sibsnynre , ‘ N

@

3.6‘ ~ In the ‘enquiry rapor  the Inquiry Agthority hss reported s
uxn [ Y ' - ’

INQUI&LLJ‘POJ-TW g T o ‘: S

ey,

T ~O0n . ‘
The D‘epartmental Ingulcy heid Ageinst shri Phuleswalr Nath ReA
sibgagar HO. S - L sl

1. Under Sx_xb-&tule(f:’% of dule 14 of GCS(CoA)RuLes 1 vwap_appoln-
ted by the: Jupat of .£oale Sibergr Division Jorhat A8 the Inquiry
Apthority. tq,g;pqmm the Cheurges froued ag’«xinat"smt'ﬁmile'gwr

Neth FA 8leksngr Ho viée his memo 0O ’i"4-7/84i‘-'8§/l9'20.’8‘385.1 have
aince completed the inquiry and op the bagle of the documentary A1 '
or%]. ‘evidences nddueeod befox‘e-me.rp‘l‘epai‘ed'my. engulry report R8s .

2, The charged ofiiedal sariicipate¢ in the 1 pquiry from beginini
to end. No defence agglestant wos appolnted . by- the CO to nesist him
50 he _himse;t defence ‘bh;‘oughout the ‘inqluiry 2roceedings, '

o  The Full, pnt weief nistory of the onse montioxed in Arnexur e-l
to the ‘g~ tenent of article of chrr ges framed -agadinst; Saed
phuleswar kath ph dpeug M9 undar Artiole No 1 11 and I1I,
Annexure II S¢rtement of 1m; atrtian of migsonduct and miabehaviow
tn support of the artlcle O ohar ges fromed ‘agninat ghri Phulesv-~
ar tnth P, Sibsagnl HO apd upder netioLle 1,11 and II.I.}\n_nexiiro *
‘111 118t of documents by vhich the article of oharge framd agri-
ggt,spri__ghgleawqguath- pA Bibsagnr: Proposed to he sugtained and
ﬁr.‘nexbré'?l\'"list“ fof 'witneuses by whom therarticles of charge
ngeinat Shri Phuleswar Hath FA 3jteager HO 18 propesed’ to be
gu-ﬂ:t‘;‘.inedo A LT e g D U LY - IV TR A

4 Lie ’aqpusedi éft.vgervant Shed phuleguar Rath 3&2'81\538‘@11‘
HO »eing am’nmo'ne&"" 1 20.8.89 wat the’ G0 ¥ 'éf-'-_’abbent‘b'n?ﬁhat» day
and agrin aummpnc@”ogx.ioosfo apd apperred.belore ne a

- prelininsry heaving’ stehed. ‘ : L PRECEN
5, e GO atraightly deried fhe oharges fransd - against

* him. e ' ' o

6. .&nud.'heno,e the inquiry at.rted.

can f cm !:' 4 ¥ ""7 . RN o ‘: . - Cy e

P ghrd Atul Ch kors CI(p) Jorhet wag: the presepiing
of CBY o A ' C v
B . Tre prosecution aide baged uponm ‘t’haf o]_.low;ns"ndouments

to embody. the charees pg set rorth in the "!.-n‘xiexu;‘pilfll}iw«)‘the

 Supbt of Eosts Memo No. F4-7/84-85/L 848 20.5.85 and ‘thege were
allovwed 0 exemiped to the L0+ -, T T St % :

~

' e o_.c"o.{o"n 0‘26; Y
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4"'l , . . ' ‘ ;
t) 6VP registers of regn.bmnch for the perioﬁ from 19 1 84
Q. He 84 .
(d) *tug,inturod nbetr'\ot trom. 7.1 .841 £0 5. 6e84.

(3) Reglatered receipt 1ists 17.1. 84,7, 3o 84 29 1084 2205084 and

2845484 '
(4) Wcitten atateuent of proprietor Sital Uenernl Jtores’ -

‘Sibsrgr atd 21.8.84.a0dressee of the VL. No 1771 d%, 13.1 .64

for:as, 965/~ - . .
(5) Statement of ‘par tner Temple view etoro Sibsngar dtd

§ /27.93.84 add:essee of Calcutta~1 ¥PL No 1032 dtd 575.-85 5e3.84

and 0852"dtd" 6.1084 Tor s 1000/~ " SRR
(6) Statement of .3hri Gunabhiram Rajkhowa Sibaagnr d%@ 13.8-84
adéresee’ of Strand Rond V¥ No 28 ata 25 5.84 fm.' Re: 630/-

(7) dtrtement of Anwar Huss~in advocate Sibsagﬂr dtd 25 7.84.
addresaee of Allahabﬂd WPKT No 557 dtd 8.5 84 for h 125/-

PRRTR 5

Annexure 1ivy. = - % Coorawg 4

. N
.. o

Liat of witneasee by vhom the articles of chtu’go amin'st' &n‘i
Phulegwar hat}z PA sibgagor 1Mo pro; osed to be austéihcﬂ.

(1) oed Khaliluddin ‘Lhmed M’m bibs“gqr HO. ': T
SREEDPSE A

(2) Mise’ Anjan (xoeoi pA nbsq & no.

RS ST

(3) i’ropl‘ietol' Sita]_ (zener'al Stares Sibsa@r. A s
PR o SRR
(4) qutner M/S Temple view stores Sibsagﬂr. e TOHEROR,

'! 'l
(5) 38 Gunabhirnm qukhowa C/O B.C Ltajkhowa Bhukan mmr

Si]Sq&"rl ' ; AR
95) Anwar Husa'ain Mlvocﬂte oibb”e“l‘o : '*"-"’* L

fe

9. 'l‘he Tefence aide 4id not procuce nny documents and uitneeaee

10, Both the’ prosecution ‘and defence slde’ ex*\mined the 6(six)

vitnesses 78, mentioned in Annexure IV above. .
i kK \ «J

11. Date of reguler hearing 4. 10485, 28410855 9.12.65.34.@.86
6.3.86,7.3:86 17,386 Apd 29.8.860 .y iy

W

12 bate of submiaaion of the brief” by\ the PO i - 8;10.86. :

13, Dqte of submission of the bx?:lef by the CO 5 11.86.

14, Analyeb and noseonieeni- assestment of briefz-
ls‘vidence adduced by Aheliluddin Muned M Sj.baggar FO-—

S“ I. o
Shri Khaliluddin Ahued stoted At ’the written atatement
given by: his own and it 13 teue to the best of  his. .Knovledge.

: Shri xhaliludoin Ahmed who was. wOrld.ng as Mg (Aee,n br‘meh,
gibgagar HO atated that Postmster sibgegrr HO & ‘verball
ordered: Migs Anjall Uogol to tnke the charge- -of the R.C EII
from Shri Phuleswar Nath wi thout his knowledge on Je6.84.Miss
snjali Gogol took the chﬂrges of ‘the brronch on 2.6.54 after-
poons M Ler Closing the days' Work the VPL received, re&ister
plnced nt:his Yoble by Shri phulesier Nath &,.C 111,48 the
day weg a saterday and the oharge of the branch nanded over to
other offioinl so0 he physionlly count the »rticleg 2and. found
112. 'l’hen he counted the Ve tlemos 2nd foumd 115 ﬁhon hc. compared
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%ﬁ v "‘fﬁ?TgaredwNE;Memos with the ®rticles in.deposit nnqwiound4

*.!i s

.

CRLahnbad WrKT No 557 atd 22,5.84 for 85,125/ =rps o,

PR UG j"

y Ch1=7 WL No 28 atd 25.5.84 for Bs 630/=" .. ‘"L
) Bouwbny-zi VgL No 1845 for fs A3/- .. | ..

Then he noted in the error book And brought to the ‘notice
of the Postmrster.Vn the next G~y ap st*ted by K.Ahmed he contn-
oted some of ‘the nddrensee nrd they reported ‘tq him:that they
took derivery of those W srticles.lle further -st~ted that.on'
17:1.84,the V¢ No 177} for &s 965/-was actunlly received xot <the
Lo 8784 for B 165/-somebody may corrected ‘it after his’ ohecking
same 1s the cnse of VPL No 1032 for is 1000/<rg stated by K, Ahmet

7 In aourge of Gnqss, ex mination Shri Khaliluddin Ahmed:
gatated that he was .not present when Shri. Phuleswar Nath handed

 over.-the ¢harge to riss Anjali Uogoi,He also strted.that {he

he signed on the WL register that nll the articles found corr-
ect Lut it:nere'correoted-arter-w@rde'AO,after hip checking.

‘Bvidence of Miss Anjali uogol-hiss Anjall Gogoi who joined
as,PA Sibsugar HO. on 14.1.83 and joined g 2A WL beanah.on
2.6.84.M188 Anjali Gosol etaited that he did not work in VPL

branch so,shé did nqt know how to tike ¢harge ‘of tHat “branch,
when she took the charge Shri Phuleswar -Nath digtated the Nos
and she noted 1t on the WL rogister.She did " not compared ‘the
VP memos with the articles in deposit on’good faith But when
she phpeically count the articles in deposit she found ghort
three articles namely V¢l o 28, WrKT $57 and 1845+ She repor ted
this to the APM concerned £./Ahmed She also st~ ted that ghe did

not mde re-entry of those articles on 5.6.84 a3 these articles

were short . .
In course of oross examination tiss fnja1l vogod stnted
that he dfd not compared the nsriicles with-those W MNemos,in de-
posit 2 she did not'know that 11 should be compared. " ‘
Evidence of Shri Gupnbhirsm R~ jkhowng='Shri ﬁqnﬂb‘hiram
Jarpyah addressee of the VPL ko.28 dtd¢ 25.5.84 fop.k”szoféetnted
that the statement which was glven by him on 13.8:84 1a his
own.He algo st ted t'mt he took the ‘delivery of the article on
29.5.84 from the Slbs~g r HO VP counter clerk.He also ‘stated
that he took the article on full p9 ment dncluding *the comilys<

. {on from Enth(He does net know the tull nAme but he knows ns

L‘Q t"‘ -o. ‘ -
) In course of cross exauminntion Shri R~ jkhowa gtarted that
we received tre intiintiorn from the vostmn and he took the
aptigle Irom Sibargre MO and Nothing. o RS '
‘Bvidence of Shri Jipunr Hussain Advoen te-dhrdl Anwar
RAussrin ‘strted that the strte.ent given by hin is hig own -~the
Al1ahabvad VEPKT no 557 6té¢ 8.5.84 for i 125/~-took deldvery on
or before 29.5.84 paying full 2mount igc;pdiqgfthafqgmgiaq}on.

. Bvidence.of Shri fat-nlal Ledia proprieter of. . 8ita)l Gene-

: shrl Katanlal Kedia addressed qf-c&l-VP£;N02177‘:&td“
135.1.84 and the proprietor of Sit2) Venersl Stores, Stated ‘tha t
he took the delivery of ‘the artite on 23.4.84  on paying full
apount. - SR R SRRV T SV

In course of cross exnuination he.st-ted. that he actua-
11y torgot, the figure of the person from whom he took the.
delivery of the articie.ut it is true that he took the“dell-
very of the 2rticle. : N L S e

Ar gumentss = The presenting officer bn hig ‘briet gtated
that Shei Phuleswer nath rh sibsagir HO'While fuhctionlng as
a PA Sibgrgnd HO'during 4.11.81 received--thé" Oalcutia @0 VPL
No 1771 dtd 13.1.84 for & 965/-a/to sitdi” Genercl stores on
17.1.84. Origlpally entered the WP received reglster ns v 1711
on 17:1.84 Labihi 185/ 000t akown-returaed-on-tvir84ydut-noither
Llé&:aan—eegaag§e&fno%&?&&;bat~hett¥g§:&?zg' gﬁ;cggﬁggtaﬁj '
;z%ug%g 93%???%¥83?ga%oﬁggthgraYQ%l_noruégrgecte §n9;8$84~wﬂa :
actunlly returned:on 1.2.84. R Tt
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inquiry on 29.8.86 Shri Rntanial Kediai, the

Gener~l stores in front of the @0,Shrd Phuleswar
! y £ the said W2 letter po VT

ata 17.1.84 paying the full: amount in -the post of f1oe counter -

on which dgote shri Phal
he could .not defend it

by him.

‘Shri PhﬂlésWﬂr Nath &

no received the
anddregsed to Te
quently'cor:ect

25,1000/ -

hg per depos
Chose on 17.%.8
of the firticle
2huleswrr Nath

¢alcuttn WLk
mple view gtore

eawnr nnth wag the counter alerk And
grot the mount vwas not notually taken

o B !
uwring theogeriod. working as PA §ibs¥1%m

0 1032 6%0 5.5.84 for B 16000
S Sib".ﬂg'\r on Te 3084 and Bubse"r

ed the nos ag 0852 for the s me Aamount of

1tion of the Poriner Témﬁl@'view“siéfeé Shr 1

6§ the s=ld artl

cle was actually t~ken delivery

from the poat office counter on.whigh d~te Shri.

wag the counter

clerk.0On crogs ex”mination

by Shei Nath he cather teled %o go 2¥Ay from the actual

i

yoint which proves that the

Jorhat 18 cenul

ne.

crarges brought by Supdt of ‘osts

Durint the period working ne <A sibsagar HO Shed Yhul eswar

nath recelived s
nddressed to Gu

trend 4024 Voo
prbhiram «n jgho

the articles sere entered in t

shown: on deposi

t on 1. 60840}3ut

Smti Anjsld uogod acturlly not

Gogol by which
the prbvilege o

Shri k~th viols
£ ignorancy of

Lo 28 dtd 25.5.84 for Bs 650/~
we, 5ibsagrr on 28,5,84 «Both

ve' Vo register by Shri lath’and !
on handing over the charge to
haind ed over .to Smti.Anj2li 3 b

ted, . the brench of trust tking

on cross excminntion %o Shri.Moti.uogoi he-could‘not actua-

1ly p.z? Q'_v;ed .

on the dny of hencing (14 7.3.86 dhri rhulesver hath Cooss

that the WL wo
handing ove: the
shri rath tried
proveéa. -

" AlBo the VPL
actually delive
ypL counter by

theaby violnted
below 227(1)vwit

Shrd -Phul esv
1.11.36 strted

" ex"mined to. unabhirrm X0 jikhov

o’ 5hrl P.lath could not proved

g not delivered to grri -Gupadbhiram before

charge to Sutl
to avoid the ¢

No 557(&llahab
red froum the co

the rule 4(1)
h rule 3(1)(1)

ap- Knth 24 uibs

.bogoi of the VPL branchwinther
har e ithout ony legitinnte

nd% 313 8.5.84 for Bs 125/-vas
unter befgre‘29.5.84}frbm the
Iiath and he could 'not defend 1%,
of b Vol I And axcep tion

of ces conduct Ru195;1964o s

sgar N0 in hb defenge brief dtd -

twat he vag not At Sibsrger’ HO ‘'on“4.11.81 ns

‘mentioned in FO brief,but Actu

9.1 20.810,

The PO submité

Fo 1771 to 8784

- actual position’is thet
4771 on, 171484

par ticulsr date

and lover the

n1ly he joined nt Sivgag r HO on

in the wrief tret I’ dérrected .the no of WL

wolue firom B 965.00 to s 185/-

1 neversreceiteq;anyﬂYgﬁﬁﬁéaryng no 17

which cnn be verified from VP reglyter of

of the grue does not ariged An

or migap pr'opri.a
That the £O

shod Netaplsl k

1771 trom ma,brief .of the rQ.¢

tion of deptt.money in

.vikly ¢lesn, from'the réc org-1ike

" “that I received omly WL Mo 8784 on 17.1.84,806 corredtion

d“quest#pn_otAmaninnxg§4qg.
ney in gof.with WPk No 1771

contents of the £O regarding the “ptA tenent
of Smi._‘x{atanlal..kedia in quit '

edip never atat

£n1se and mmmipulAted. At the t

to uroiuce nnd
cantents the re

¢ ostiap
2). Error b

uneble to show
quire imports nt

VL intination éelivégyéygék? '

ook of Wl bran

ed that"‘h% took the ‘WL ‘No
Vpg, No 1774:1n all
ime of enguiry the £0O foiled
me the'f olLowing r Oﬁ‘bl"d'e nhieh
doouentss Cond T L

.o
W
.(l .

ch. P ¥

-(3),C1aimed 1etter of the pnrtvaho'aend:conqw,hinQ;VPL

in the follovin

g dnta. As guch

1 have mot A violated the rule

In the ageco

nd ploce W reég

. -

in respect of above circumstancer
s ap framed Agninat wee
jgter clearly ehovs that I rece-

B L



. - e
; TR . : '
. S thet.1 received only one VPl lo 6852 dtd 5.3.84 adédress to
" " Temple view stores usibasrgor Value of the article & 1000/-2nd
) sai® oarticle wag properly delivered. That the VPL 1032 not
‘L received by me in the saigd par ticular ante, : )

At the tiwe of enquiry the ru failed to produce. a1d unable
to show me. the following records which contents the required
important documents. ‘

1

(V) fosturn VeI intisntion celivery book.
(i1) Error book of VPL brench. ' S
.'%111) Clnimed letter of the part who send concerning Vel
anfp e follovwing dnte. : : T
~ “As such in regspect of above circumstinces I hévé’hof violat -
the rules as mentioned therein. R AT
Then regoriing the other three VL No 28 for fs 630/-WPKT
Wo 557 Zor & 125/~ ana WPET No 1845 tor 13/-1 - veg to submit
that I wag.not at Sibaagr FO from 2.6.84. S
I properly banded over my chargea- to Migs Anjald -Gogod,
on 2.6.84. ’
Trat a1l the three articles are in rewentry upto:54+6484, 3o,

for n1l these nrticles I nu not uilty At all,” = ol
:"30 ‘the ‘dt2tement of nddress WI No 28 on never be admigsib]:
Agrin after giving my charge on .2+ 6484 the 2M-¥ibgagar 10
intinated under his letter no Ni1/84-85 dtd 28.6.84 whq mention!'
VPL which Were not received by -these c¢uge of remind ‘me after :
80 long be also éenat Boubtfui(Copy of the lejter Photostate
attested" enclose herewith). SRR e
Moreover,l have submitted A C/] case,1g“no;895[?iﬁﬁg}}hesc

congpiracy created againat ue by'presenqigo(MxQAﬁcfjmraggnd.fher
Ao Mp‘KhaliluddipfAhmed(Photostnte coyy .of the gige ;enclosed)

That 1in the honourable enguiry vfficer to go tbpgqghvthe

witness yti:tenent, olfice record,brief sunuary of r0:all £ind
that there is no ﬁonbgan or'uniformitiea-gnd_froanhiqhq#t can
-be sales “nd right denied th~t I am not all gullty to the oharge:;
- and request the hon'ble authority to relense e erly,e - .
. .. : rours faithfull{" L .;:.,« ,
S/~ Phuleswar.Nath PA Sibgagr
n ) o . ' ' ‘;‘ '_ ﬁo.'
The presenting officer in his: brief stnted thet Shri,

Phuleswsr ksth PA Sibgagar HU while corking as PA Sibeagar HO
w.e.2 4,11.81 received (2) Crlcutta WL No 1771 .fox, B985/ ~ . .
on 1701084... - T . o . e : ‘

(b) C leutts Vo ko 1032 618 7.5.84 far & 1000/-

(c) Strond Road WL No 28 for Bs 630/~ on 2845484 . . . - :
(¢) 4llahabed VL No 557 for ks 125/-on 22,5.84 respeotively and
delivered all the articles belore 29.5.84 asg sto ted by, the -
addressees of 211 articles ¢uring the course of inquiries. So
the cracges ircmed ag~irst Svri rhuleswor neth ac e proved.<

P - A
A ST

. L. : oot '
C Shed Phuleswsr nath £A Sibazgor WO in his defence brief
on 1.11.86 st"ted that he joined as ¢4 Sibsagar Ho on g.12.81.
 4.,11.81, ) . ' ’ ' ’ i
not 4 Shgi rhuleswar nath charged official also st~ted in his

- defence brief that he received VP ko 8784 for @s 185/"_1101:'"' the

VPL Ko 177V for &5 965/~on 434~ 17.1,84. v o

L ) Again b‘hrigPhéleswﬂ.r nath atrted that regarding other
three articlég~le WL Lo 28 Tor & 630/-VePKY Ko 557 for 125/-

ud Ve No 1845 i 13/-st ted that. heiwag not at 31bsﬂ.8§1‘ HO

from 2.6,84 90 the charges 1 wed agringt hin are not Justitied.
horeover, some of the documernts wated by him not euppiied to
¢ximine him, : - R

N
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T Vb (/l’ @0
T _ p— -
ﬁ%fg.zr e e e

/

S 0....5' v
Findingsi-  Before arriving W to the conclusion,following
. paeints @gchﬁo be ex~"mined. - : .

)
w5

-

ke - ‘ ' o SR S AL
Y;ffehether or not S$hri fhuleswnr, nath wag at, Sip srger. HD
pom' 17.1.84 to 2.6.84, - - R - DU RPN

NS

R AT A )

uﬁ(2) vhetl. er or not Shri Phuieswnr'nafhﬁde%iveié&fi?f?ﬁhb;éffi~
- 0les to ithe resgective ~direcsaees durdpg - he:'period:frow 17.1..

8 tO 20 6084:;. ' . EEERRITYNE SR o

L (3) whether or not lgs. inynli Vogol cast a1l the ~rticies in
deposit And compared thew with the W memos or not,

.: B . M\’- . .o . :‘-. ) e e :.\:«""‘, ‘ ’u‘ ’

(4) vhether or 4 it on be ,rove the char ges t:aéomoasainst
s Lhuleswar math P4 Hbsqgar Bo _wlthouy produgtion of the

docusents &g wanted by himg which he mentioned in'hig brief,

A8 Tegrrds( 1) above shri #huleswar nAth Q@ﬁgﬁgﬁ&ﬂi&gaarﬂPL
counter -cleric qu.rins that Sl.e.ri’ifl"} SR R A TR i .v.y'w. W

: S E A PRSI0 L0 T
. Ag regrrdp(2) above Shri Phylesusp o th ‘Derlvéred all
the srticles cduring hie period 1.6 VP No 1771 on 17.1.84, WP
Ko 1032 on 7.5:84 , WL Ko 28 on 29.5.84 and WPPKT No 557" on
or before .29.5.84., '

A8 regards(3) above Shri fnjall Gogol did not count the
articlea physicnlly st~ted she only comnt the WP '‘memos Whioh ¢
vere diatated by 3Shri Phulegwar nathﬂt“~' R B

As regirds (4)above thig. can;.ﬁe;provoﬁ with ;the W

© Feglster received list Without ‘the”production of ' other dooument
.28 the addresses. o .those articles stited that théy hal taken -
.-delivery of all articles prying fu11>am6unt:ﬁr6m“0-Oﬁ‘?i%f i
counter.” - 7 v T AR T
 low alaborate'digcussion of the oot ‘on“the’bssts’ of
the evHence recorded as well ag the arguients’ p1laged’ hefoe
me by badh the prosecution and defeﬁoe”.éideéwe’canfeﬁaily
arrived 0t tee conclusion findings- o c
. : - 1Y 1 §
un 17.1.80 Crloutta V2L Lo 1771 £.r fs 965 /preceived -
by Shrd Ihuleswar nath who weg working as VPL counter elerks
chri chuleswar nath in hlg defence brief st ted that.he recei-
ved only the VPL Lo 8784 for f5s 185/~ not the WL TTl for
ks 965/-on ny-examination to the regater recelved iist. of .-
Jorhat Stg dtd 15.1.84 which wog received on Sidsagar. HO.on. -
17.1.84,10 article bearing the no 8784 was found entry'in thnt
reglgter 11st.Cal V¥ No 1771 wasg founa'entryiln“thq%iPLfreoei-
ved register eleo the Ro 8784 was over wri tten,and “the amount
¥ag algo mde correction.lioreover, the addressee:of “the. article
stited that she received the Vel ho 1771 for 85 994.10(4inclu-
dhg commigeion).. ¥ S R
L Regardhg VPL No 1032 for‘m'looo{—receive&“mtSibsaﬁnr 1t
on %3*'7.§.84 hrough Jorhat sty Regdliat ¢td 6.3.84 wit g
entry under S1 Lo 12/22.10 article bearing the no 0852 was fourd
found received from Jorhnt atg on 7.3.84.The article wag nlgo
found corrected g 0852 on tre V2L reglster. The article
¥eoring the no. 1032 for ps 1000/%vas taken delivery, by the
- mddressee: on 9.3.84 poying full amount including comdpsion .
- On-that day Shri Phuleswar rath was the WL counter olerk.
Bo the clarges irnned agringt Shri Fhupeswar. nath atands .
B roved. WL - . . ’ ] “ R I R TC AP S
Ry Regrrding strord 18 Vb.lio 28 014.25.5.84” £qr . 630/
~a/to. ghri Qunabhirﬂmzﬂﬂjkhowawﬁq'athtagiifleg wig reqeixgd‘cﬂ
2943484 430, the -charged fraued agringt, Shrd Phuleayar: na
:ug%uid no%ﬁb% pfovedaﬁoweV@r,the &ddxeﬁﬂﬁﬁuﬂtitﬁgkézﬁt~h37had
t2ken delivery of the. article. I Tt = S R
- Ragarding Allahabed VePxT No 557.4td 8584 Lop: s 125/~
, addregsea;to Anwarﬁﬂussain_AdVQcate—The addregsee Anwar-Husgair
strted thet the office be-rer wag tﬁxen,dalivenxrptlﬁheiar;icl'
on or betore 29.5.84 for Sibsy r HO WL oounter paying full

Y~
u

A
m°unt°



. -~ C e oo I o, T eneea

‘__,,fg;,.:"u..‘ . -1 1_ S .

" . Mthough shri Phuleswar Nath handed over the ohargea :
of WPL branch to Miss Angali'uogoi on-Z.6.84 Mige-.Anjali Gogol
had ‘t0 check 2ll the articles in deposit with;thg;HPymgmoa»fh han

- hapd.But Miss Anjali’ Gopol did not count physieally and.compared
these With. the VP pemos in deposit for which-she-2lso. £ound

‘res,onsible.Put Mies Anjeli Go:b4+a1d' not - do thisiwith good faith
for which 8hri Phuleswsr nath took the advantages,l 2leo found
lack oi supervision of the APH iegn.Khariludéin: Shped in this
regpect. SIS PR T S T

L . . _.' \, ‘,'\ :
‘Moreover ,all the nrticles vere delivered during the period
of thri Phuleswar nath le.on or before.29.5.84,whigh wag found
on the bagig of oral aud docuventary evidence during my enguiry.

) Jo.on the b ala of the docusentory nnd oral evidences

adéuced in the cnse belfore me and view of the renson given nbouve
I hold that the charges franed agringt Shri Phuleswar nath 24

Siteagrr EQ vide S.Posts Jorhet letter lio F4-7/84-85/L ata
15,5.85 st~nds proved. :

4.  Obgervetion.

1 have gone through the crae very ¢rrefully and ‘given due
considerntion it deserves.tron the enguiry report of the lnquity
Authority it is found thet Shri Phuleswar IInth P, A 3ibsagor
HO during the period from 4.11.81 received the Calcutts &0
VPL No 1771 datd 13.1.84 for Bs 965/-addressed . to Sital Gener-l
Stores on 17.1.84 Aand it vas ovigirally entered in the W ieeeive
received degister ag V2L Lo 1771 on 17.1.84 And subsequently it
wag remembered ag 8784 for &s 185/-And algo shown 2g returned on
1.2.84.But acturlly heither hno 1771 nor Ko 8784 was returned on
120 1.2.84 but the W1 wag delivered to the addressee after
realising full velue of the yPL and thus nigappropriated the
amount of Bs 994.00 paise ineluding WHMO Commn as it reverled
during the cross exrumination of the addresses. L

: ¢hri Phuleswar nath while vworking as PA‘sibsagar'auring the
sfore s7id period he recelved the WL No 1032 for &:1000/-on
7.3+84 through Jorhat atg Legd 1igt Gtd 6.3.84 with-entry under
gerinl no ‘12/22.But no article bearing no 0832 ¥as found recelvec
from Jochat stg on T.3.84. The article wos 2lso rensmbered. as
0852 in the VPL register.Thig srticle vag also taken delivery
by the addressee on 9.3.84 after paying full amoynt including

- Wro comrin to Shri Phuleswar linth who wna working & WL clerk

: ‘ , Sibsrgar..on that day. ‘he chrrges fromed agninst Shri Yhuleswor

hath therefore,proved.
 Kegording starnd sond VP No 28 dtd 25.5.84 for & 630/-

addresBed to shri Gunabhirom oo jichowa 1t algo revesled during es
enguiry that the rddresae too delivery of the said. V¢ ariticle
after paying its volue and comadssion in fuli from the WL
counter clerke

During enquiry it slso come to 1ight thant the.addressee
of Allahabnd -WRKT No 557 dtd 8.5.84 for i 125/-took delivery
of the VP Pkt through hls messenger Rfter poeying ite full vnlue
and conmn on or befare 25.5.84 from the: W1 counter. clerk of
Sibs~gar HO. Shri Phuleswsr nath whg working =8 VPL counter clerk
at Sivpegrr HO during the aforesaid period pnd he did not. weeew
ngcount for -the snid amount ~nd migappropriated. _

1t also revenled curing enguiry that the oharge of VeL
counter of Sibtsagar 7Y ung handed over by Shri Phuleewar linth
toMhiss Amjnli Gogol on 2.6484. dut “les Anjnli Uogol did not
physically countpé the vp articles in deposit with the VP MNOs
ip hand at the time of t~king over. charge of WL Branch fr~
hpd phuleswrr pnth on good faith.Shed Phulegwer linth &

advontegog. - : . i
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AR It rleo tronepired during the enquiry that a1l the
"orticles were delivered 4o the respective addresseesn during
| | ihe ueriod of on of befare 20.5.84 by Shri phulegwar heuh
BT while he Wag working 9s YL ccantoer clerk nt Sibgagnap

" HO fnd the value and oomunsof P11 the VP:article realiged .
Irom the nddressees were not craecited to Govt and thereby

- 3wl Phulegwar path Aacted apon in contwevention of Kule 4 (1)
of F.H.b Vol I G.de'f.\xcei‘,tign kelow dyle 227(1)‘): P&T Mﬂno; :
Volume VI yart I nnd thereby ¥nvi Phyleswar nath violated |the
provigion of dule 3(1)(12 of CC3 cunduct dules 1964 foriwhioh
the Yepartuwent had to sufier A loagn to the tune of Rs 2801490
(dupees twothousand eight hungr ed one “nd ninety prige)only.
beiryg the value and con”lsolon in res.ect of the Above gtaited

Worrticles and the cheryey broug 1t ngtingt him stinds proved

A oW in view of the Fret what has been discussed Above
I finpg that all the ehacgcy br oueht mgringt Shri Phulegwar.
L2th naving thus proved «3ch nTe 368 1ious in nature ang i
rellects the smture ,f w: g character 1 consider that Shei |
shulegwer poth degerve sevece sanishment, byt conslderirg n]1
Agpects of the cnye,I ny tridng a lerient view and aocordihgly
Yo meet the end of justice 1 issue the following orders,
Qe B Eg |
I Shri 4, Barua‘h, Japct of vost of fices, bsngr Divi slon,

Jorhat hereby auard t‘hg 2unishment of stoppage of next

increment. of Shri pPhul egwar us th P
: Kamalabard 30 due on 1.5.87, 2t the gtage of B 1180/~ -

at the gerle of pay of g 97525 -1 150~EB+30-1 660 °faor a: perioé
of 3(three) ye-rs With cutud~tive effect on hig fu-tm‘e incre-
ment =nd recovery of 2801.90(Rusees twdthoua&nd.'eighthundﬁe :
one 2rd paige ninety)only from the Ny of Shey Phul egwsr né-‘éh
in 35 monthly -1§19t<w1me;?t v s 80.00 P. 3, arnd t’hef‘lh.s‘t inat;\i-é

: ment being ps 1.90 prige with imsedinte effeét. | | a

A Sibsagrr HO and now pA |

3\ " 30/~ LeKog§-5221 008,
: L ‘ ' ‘ Sibegager ¥ivision. -
(\2—\ Copy for«arded for informe tion end ‘_ _ | |
- necesgry action tog- _ ' , ' E

Re : | _
\’JD - »T‘:'&%hri Phulegvwar Nath A anwalabari,

K g /- . :
Vg \}é‘D\e Yoetnrgter Jorhnt, ‘ o
O . the lirector of iccountis(: ozl )Calcutta. .
- \‘E‘( 4. ©/¥ of the officinl. |
\& 5. C/R of the oft1cial,
bs Punishment ilegisg er. L
7@’ O 7. Yhe poatmaster Uenernl,h.’ Circle,Shillong with ref to
\ Co Ko - o T ,
/'l/i\b‘ 8. 'l‘ge AdGl.Postmaeter Genern)- Aes‘:m' uaubati, ‘ ..
| 710- Sonmer | f >ost offices '
\F\ P ' ' §¥gggu9r»f viagon. ! .

ol = ST
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ke

n&mo Ko, E4~20/90-9s . namf- aﬁ Jarhat the‘ 19'.& 93
' dhrd phnleswar Nath, the then gA/apH ' ﬁ%ﬁnﬂ- 8'.9. aad

. mew Ph 3itmagarH0 hno een informed’ vl.da this. ottho mmo of

even No. dated 8,4,95 that 1% is propessd - &s tm ’”t:lm agabma t
him under Aule 16. .ef COI(CuUA) Raled 4 1965 on tkc bmia ot meme
of imputation. ef missonduct ond misbekaviour omelmed, 3hr1
Phuleamr Hath subnitwd kis written mpmeontaﬂw datad

.4.93 mieh We8; xeeeived by this o’ﬂeo m 4.5 95..

e eaea ‘in bri.ef i thak&hrl \?hulasm Haﬁ‘*?.

‘Biteagar HO while woridiag o8 PA/SpM Kmalabm 3400 durlag the

Prried frem 9.,8,89 te 27,1289, noceptdd 8B dapasﬁa from

depositers as perticularised elow, dato atamped in the pes::
books entered in the 30 o 3B ledgor but did not mete  im the 30,
9B veng Beek and ircmsnetlom List of K.mnnle.bn.ri 3404 en the

- date ef depasit or an aay Jutsequent.dals, l'-@.e/mn sunt. se depesi=-
‘t8d o8 b2low  therefore not a. nounwd for in the ,Gwvt. &/8 vy

dhri I’huiﬁsm‘r Nelk ia eny uey.

Es . . r'f' d ik ‘ . ‘ i 2%
3B a/e 'Ho } me of depeslter {% 4 é‘.’,‘&‘;‘.’&,}@&
_ . _ — Lox,
t. 48247  Kowal Bern 17.11.89 % - 200000
2, 485174 Mante Gusse V 9,8.89 - - V3000

3 484090 - Sushil ghee 2T, 32,89 35000y

! | o - detal,- lﬁ. 2650'00

08 que rry Shri ph'xlaawnr ﬂe,th ﬁew PA Simagar HO in-his
writtea 3tatBmont dnted 29,11,90 namittad nm-ez?dd.t ef ks, 2650/«
te tie Govi. necount rnd crodited . 1000/, B, 1000/, 2, 500/~

and qsq 150/="0m 31.5,91, 19,6, 91y 2.8.91 mad 14.8.91 :mepectivel;

ot &imagar HOe UYhri PRulegwar Nath iq tharetom goum% t,uat he
did.nel olse rve ;the -provisiome of Mouowing :%&a..* 5

Rl 3%(2)(11) of PO 3B Mmanak Yok L.in w4 f‘“

!\r ‘ '

liulﬂ 46(6) .ef PO SBMrmunl valp Iq . \ ;-:Q &y :
-~ Rule  3(1)(41)' and 5(1)(44L) of %S(Gmduat} ‘Rules 1954.

bri

In his written mpresentnum dnted 8.4.93’ e oi’t‘ieial

N ) .
.",.:V;a. i ‘r\ A \IR’"’ .

hes stated a8 follews. o A G
cTkde be'Uwds, et Knmsz.i.ab"\ri PO PA erd b3G 8pM, due e

'_,-aaarta@,ﬁ of sta:t: c‘f the offiee he hati te took Wr 5 tadbles
aiaglehmdly a3 thore wos ne Cless T¥L° effiui.al e# L3G efflz.ial

in the ¢fflee at PO Konnlobnrd, Waole mmwr mparw‘d Te ©pOs

Joriat by XXp failowe yeus oxplmati.@a. eau/ by nlunﬂ ot Phulm
swer Hath, 3pM Kedalebari, requeat to choek the ' offieo . recaxds,
5P0s Jerkat falled te sapply the staff te Kamalahhzd. 80 wimia
100/ dnys, Follows your effies Teoardss o

_;,( ayi. o MO
[ X} . . 2
45)3{»"“‘

8 Lt
it
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1. Shri “hulsgwer Hath pa 31 b8 ngar.

~ .
R . - . B '
'/...w...w._.,...'_‘ - N )

s T
- . 3
45 . - . .

, -2e -

N’ aceived. the pa82 hook a/c Ne. 482347, 483174 rmd
4840 A0t 18 ver 11 <liwk. for him, fa tals eonmeotion he ke
5341 ot W0 extored ti® the smeuat of depraits im the pess

a’ \

b, "0 ledzer, but due Se Lonvy }j}éssum »f vorks POrhaps the

% of ¢ach pesyn beek wemtianed nbave we re 2ot 4eddy token
i?m U8 partieg. Se that the smount ia nat entdred leag book,

ot ¢onld not ® entered ia thas Dally r/e, Neo adnite h}f{_faulta'

d he requeets te take the gnge le:lontly,

In nis wirit wr represent tien doted 2 ekhe 93 Jhrl Phulesvuhr
Hoth TrA"‘"i'tBagar HO kas imter glig et.d that tuere wm shortnge
of sta.z’f'nt'l{'malabari 30 omd ke o te Gaunge the whale works
singlehpndedly amd re garding shertage of gtalf ke referrd the
aatter to the Supdt, of Pest Orxises, Jorint, aad tkat he reeoivyed
the pess beek a/e Ne. 482247, 483174, 434080 vut due te ke avy
- pressur® of werk the depesiis se cntered in' the pess besks Pe r-
haps net roealised from the deperitors tiorefore net gecountsd Lor
ln the Govi. Accowmt. e offielpl i Ll admiutd nds foults
2Rd reques ted te tale ‘the cmme leniontiy, |

ot frem the abeve diseusslems, 1t is olear that ke shewed
B grosa e gligence while " rfoming duty at Krmalabaxi 3.0, Ny
noB~eroditing the 3B depemity so renliseq frem the depesiters

D alse veluatorily _sreditad the nmount se realiged at 31ts agar |
HD omsverieus detes while t.e erme erme te light, By ki sbeye . |
aet o8 disenuged abeve, it 1a erystel clear taat Jk i Phulegyar

(Hirth falled to refut the eamrges- brougat ngains hin under Rule.

51(2)(11) md  sule 46(6) of PO JBHmaunl Vol, I which autemstie
erlly proves Kis fnllure to malntodn the nreviolon of iule 3(1)(1
"nd 3(1)(441) of CC3 {Conduet) Ruies 1964, -
 Having thus fefiled te refute tus elinrges 3 "diécussod'abe?e_. '
thi y_:vhulésmrir-l “th  deaepws puiu}imnt. But eens‘idaring th’.o"'l -
gavity of the arat cad te met thy anda of jus ﬁiéﬂ.lliaauﬁ,t’gq- .
follawjng orders., | | - ~ R

1 Shrd p.V. Jugmen, ‘3updt, of pest OLfiess, 3ibepgar Blyis
Jorhat horeby eorder taat tae gn% of 3hyl Phuleswar Nath he  then:
P‘\i}?’a’ﬁ Komalgbaidl r2d new pPA 3i agar H0 b3 reducod by es8 atoss - -
frem BB, 1350/- te s, 1300/~ im the tim* sealo ef pay of B 975 /=
1660 for n period of cne Y oar witasut cumulntivye effeet,

(Po Vo & gun!AE) :
Sudt, of pm § 0fficon,
o S . 3ibsogar Divisiom, Jorhat,
“opy for lafomntien nnd mecesgary etion tetem

o 4o Postans tar Jitmegare
115, Gupp octor of Accouats (Pestal) Cele

Do : o '
- ‘ 0 } ‘-) DE‘IG . . i,‘\’., XY N ‘ ' l:
- k : AR i Jundt, of v
N e B £ § P T
w BUR . , o
S FTHN
R L ,
Wt R
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R DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 1 INDIA :
OFFICE OF m SUPDT OF POST OPFFICES SIBSAGAR DIVN JORHAT 785003

kY

Tﬂp
408 ABATT. DiIXeQtor (INV)
0/o the Postmastey Geners}
MAssam Regien, Guwahati=781001 , , !
TIWY T W gy e cw AR | . YELYQ 4% Y OINRS TS 13"‘12"9, °

SuBew Appeal caza of Srd FPhuleswar Nath the then PA, Gourisagar
Who whg dlamissed frem sexvice en 10.2-99 :

Refo= RO £1le mark INV/RD/8B21/97-9% ,

Tha &ppeal case received fram s5rci Phuleswar Nath,
s&‘.shen;gAluegesééaqes §&9'uﬁ&ouygan9$3$}3?99:@0nﬁ§?7 2nrﬁ,n‘.
' Brstmkar Depagrtment of Posts Indie

o/® the Dierqtor General (Pooug

: Raw Delhd ~ 110081 with parawiza comment
is forvarded harewith for faveuy of furthex nocessafy action .

The Dis¢ file, Service Book, CR £ile end other relati{ve documents
wexa gent to Sri P. Neth, Asstt Director of Postal Services .

gegm t;egio:. Guwahati on 16-6=92 vide Jorhat HO Ins, P, Now 249 v
td, 11-6~9 ' , . ;

WU UL L el A EE A e e

Ra%
Para § ~ No comment .

Paga 3 <« The appeal made to the Rirector of Eestal Services,
. Asgam Reglon, Guwahatl wes ordered to uphold the orders

of the disciplinagy authority fesued under memo o
F4.7797”9° dtdo 10‘2”9’ .

Paxa 3 = No comment .
Paxa &4 = No cw\mént .

‘Enclosed 1 Ag above

- t’&j}“/ ‘((r\_ma

‘ { S. DAe¥
. supdt. of Tost Offices
) (4/ # : Sibsagay Division Jorhat



OFFICE OF 185 S¥DY OF POST OFFICAS: SISSAGAR BIVISTONS
Hemo Ne ?%7/84-85/b dtd Jerhat the 2.5. 85,
‘ LRBRDER

whe -8 @igeiplinary proceeding agoinat Shri Phuleswas
Heth Pﬁag‘ibeagt_x_r i2 contemplated, &

Now the‘rérez"a ths undersi 6d,1in exceroise of &eo

powora sonforred by Sub yale (1) of wule 10 of the

ﬁzntr&l vivid Services(Claseificatien,centrsl end Appeol)
68 1960 borety places the gaid Se FPhuleaway BEath under

suspension with imnediate effact,

- 1t is theyefore,ordered tuat this order ghall yemain
in foree the besdquaerters of 3ri Phulegwer Isth ekal™ be. .
Sibsegsr and ths gaid Shyd Phwleswar nath shal? sot leaw
e previeus pemmlassion of the underaiged,

= dvi “ngitacherjee;
g{n of st cfﬁ.og:,’
8ibsagar Plvigien,

1. Sart Bamloswar acth /A Sihsagar. Ordsr Ngaﬁing
subalfitence altgvance sdaispible to hia during the
poried of his saspension wil' he issued geparately,

2. ihn Bostoogier Jibsager for infownstion and ne co onary
eotlon, He ghoald relieve the orficiel iamsdiately

and the date of relieg should be intinated Tor this 4

3. P/R of the eof2isial, ' ',\

‘. P ' .' ."_ h nt m“a“’:" - ’ '.: ‘ “:, . : . . .)

5~7. 8pave ' .

Supd nfMﬁea,

Bibsegar Divigien,
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N 7 DEPARTMENT OF POSTS t INDIA
or . OF TEE SUPLT OF POST OFFICEs SIBSAGAR DIVN JORHAT 785001
Memo nNo.~ F4-7/97=98 Datcd at Jorhat the 2-4-98 .

shri Phuleswar Nath, Pa Gourisagar SO was placed under
suspension under this office memc no. F4=7/97-98 dated 27-2498 .
During the lst 3{tnree) months of suspension the cfficial will
drav subsistance allowance of the amount equal tc leave salary
which he would have drawn on half pay or half average pay as the
case may be .

The official will however be allowed tc the benefit of
HeReAe as admissible to him on the basis of hi: pzy which he had
dgown before the date of him suspension subject. tc the usual
condition. Separate memo for the p=riod beyond 3(three) months
will be issuec in due course ®L neccssary .

Tie drawal and peyment to the ofificial is subject to
the fumnishdng by the ofificiel & certificate in 2uch month ete the
eftect that he is not engaged in any other empldyment, business,
profession, or vocation during his suspension.

The Heed cuarters of Sri Phuleswar Nath during suspension
will be at Sibsagar and he shoulid not leave Head quarters without
obtaining previous permissien frem the authority coneerned o

!
!

g&]ﬁ/
( N. R. Baul )

Supdt. of Post QOffices
Sibsager Division Jorhat .

Copy for informetion and necessary action to -

1. Shri Piudleswar Nath, PA Gaurisagar 3¢ under sibaagcs 0 (Now
wnder suspension ) .

2. 7The Postmaster Sibsagar HB. He ia recuested to deduct GPF

contribution and G/8 from the subsistance allowance of Sri Phuleswal

Nath Ph Gourisagar 80 e(Nowe i sdin g“qu vvar YR )

Director of accounts (Postal) Calcutta .
P/F of the officiel .

Spare

Su;dt. of Post Offices
SiHsagarxr Division Jorhat o
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Govermnment of Tndja -
* Minstry of Comnnusications
Depariment of Posts -
New Delu-115501

No. $-2/98-PAP/ Vol i .(Pt). Dated:a-6-2001

e ChiefPostmaster Genaral |

Assam Cirle/NLE, Circle,

Subl Admissitnlity of Snecial Duw Allowance of Pestal Employees on
lhcxr po"‘*ﬂg i NE region, ' ,

3,

J T L P

It disgetod fo forwad heee il a ouy @i Trersrimeit of
axpendites, Mty of Fianiss b Ne UG BUL) dated 157
me \.01 nq L‘:e 9*3%”1‘ ot m'r:: 2 and necassary achon.

~These -orders mkv b2 followad scrupvlously and recaipt of the same
aay pkase b acknosvindend, '

Y oiif$ faitafuily

/v ————
ST : (%= «&‘u\mn&r)
e Aaatt Director (:cneral(Estt)

. - N\Iﬂl\ MY YR Y

el Q.Mno.‘l ¥2001 WL i 13 daied 13.5.2001

Jopy: Asper Standerd List ' ‘
All Heads of Circles [

Section Gificer (FAP)
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¥ No. 11(3)2000 Egy &5 ck//
Government of India o > (})\\‘A

Minbstry of Finance -
Department of Expenditure

. . New Dethi, the 13 June , 2001

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Regarding srant of Special Duty Allowance to the employees o
Department oanst on their posting im N.E. Region.

The undcrsigmd is directed to refer to vour D.O. letter No 5-2/88.PAP 1K
(PY) &L 39.9.01 pn¢ D) leter No. 5-2/98-Vol 1T daied 17.4.01 and to say that Spectn.
Duty Allnwanse is ¢ranted to the Central Governinent employces having ‘AB Imdls
Transter Lickility’ as clarified in Financé Ministy O.MNo.11(3)95-E.L(B) dt
12.1.26an their posting  to NT. Region frem cutside the region. Since Special Dut-
Allcwnnsz lo given ws an incentive to attract tslontnd officers to socve in NE Regiou
from gutside the veglon, It cannot be granted to Group A&B ofTicers belonging t-
NE oud posted in NE Region

As regards judgment dt. 22.12.2900 which directs the respondents of
Ordnence Depot worker and Pestal employcss & 16 CAs  from other department
for wuiving the recovery of Specin! Duty Allowance tiil 31.1.99.  Since the issue ¢?
vaiving of meeovery of Specid Duty Allewance has  already been settled by the
Supreme Court judgrrent dt. 20.9.94, the decisien of CAT Guwabati Bench for its
furtiver weiving hove ap error.  In case of Denartiizantl of Pasts |, it is seen that-the

paymert of Specia! Duty Aliowance from Dec. 1983 10 Nov. 1998 has pot been mad-
to their ampluyees. [t scems that fhe pa2ymint of Special Duty Alflowance tc
mug*l e eviovees kmve heen inade {rorm D2 1908 onwards. If so, it ls le&f
e it T e s smeed By Ministry of Finance on 12.1.96, and the directions ot#.ht
B (,M\J e fnwigment b 20.9.94 . It is furtiier ssen tie Department of Posts

alrozdy sunvdred the'r rogional effice to file an appenl in the High Court chuwauats

-

Coapelt the CAT fud :*wv‘ 01 23.12.2000. Therelory Departinent of Post iy sdvised

{5 vigernisly - low un the eppeal case in Guwwahat! ILigh Court, wherein attention
0f thi et may be ¢ savmn 10 the S S Jmepanisae UL SUAPS and )Lnt
weweay es6qt BY MInistv of Finance an 12.1.95 bzuwed on that judgment of Supreme
Ceurt

It s further clorified that there is no bar in cligitility of Special Duty
Alicwsnce for the ofticers befonging 40 the NE region if they satisfy the criteria that
therr appeintment in service/post is made en All India basis and the prooolionr &
siso donc on the bosis of All India Cowmon Seniority. Hawever, it will be
admissible when they are posted {n NE Region from owtside the reglon.

i Sd/-
' (N.P. Singh)
Under Secretary to the Governmant of Indis
A, Jyotsna DHesh
Drv, Director General (T&E)_
Dionnrtriert of Pess !
T Iuitevan Tl '-tz;"'munimzio:i
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-  DEPARTMENT OF POSTS : INDIA . | : ,
OFFICE OF THE SUPDT OF POST OFFICES SIBSAGAR DIVN JORHAT: 785001 G f

Memo Nos= F4=7/97-98 Dated at Jorhat the 2,12,98 .

o

)
In pertial modification of this office memo

of even no dated 7.10.98 through whichSri Porimal Deb ASPOs (Dn)
was appointed as I.O. to enguire into the charges orought against
Sri Phuleswar Nath PA Gourisagar (Now under suspension) under
Rule~14 of CCs (CCx) Rules 1965 , is hereby cancelled and Sri
Sondip Dey Purkayastha ASPOs (HR) appointed as I.0. to Insuirg
into the charges franad against said Sri Phulesuvar izl N
Gourisagar $.0. (Mow under susnension)

) Q-
a0
( §é§55§§§ | .

Sundt of Post Cffices
Sibsagar Divn Jorhat

[V UprS SR

Copy forwarded to i~

b’ 1), Shri Parimal Deb, ASPOs (Dn) for his information.@.:. to his
letter no P=3/98-99 dated 2,12,98 .

e .-.¥‘~‘2'.')‘.’9; Sri S«D. Purkayastha, ASPOS . (HQ) O/O the S.* pos Slbsagar Divn
"Cébf'”’iz Jorhat for information and necegsary action o The or 1g1nal copy
o - of .charge sheet of even no dated 28,8,98 along with defence

statement received from Sri P.Nath dated 18,9,98 and attested
copy of delivery siep of aforesaid memmanomeyr 2re enclosed h/w,

Sri De Dehingic (BAO. of the cease), SDIPOs Mariani Sub Division
for iniformation .

0\3
e
w
~
.

)
®

» Sri Phuleswar Hath PA Gaurisagor (Now under susypension) for
information .

: o : s ﬁEX(
' \ . Supdt of é%st Offices

. Q/ Sibsagar Divn Jorhat
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DEPARTMENT OF POST3S 8 INDIA
OP’-AI Ce OF THE SUPDT OF POST OFFICES SIBSAGAR DIVH .mmo\'r 785001

Memo NOo~ F4~7/97=98 Dated at Jorhat the 7-10-98

ORDER

Whereas an inquiry under Rule-14 of the Central Civ {1 :
sexrviges (Classific:ztion, Contrel and Appeal) Rules 1965 is being !

held against Sri Phuleswar Nath, F.A. Gourisagar (Now under suspension). | g

ind whereds, the undersigned considers that & presenting
officer should be appointed to present the case on behalf of the
undersigned in =upport of the articles ¢f charges .

Now therefore, the undersigned in exercise of the peweres
conferred by sSub-Rule(S)(c) of Rule = 14 of the saild Rules, hereby

sppoints 3ri D. Dahingia SDIPO's Mariani Sub=Dn. Mariant & the present~
ing officer »

- XLG C1 7'\\6"
( SQ/DEé ‘)
Supdt. of Past Offices .
Sibsagar Division Jorhat .’

- 1e Shri D. Dehingia, SDIPC's Mariani Sub~Dn, Mariani .’
Rty A copy c/s is also enciosed h/w.
2. 5ri Phulcswar Nath P.A. Gomrisagar (Now under suspension).

3. S§ri Parimal Deb, ASPO's(Dn) ofo the SPO's Sibsagar Dn.
Jorhat for information .

«L»A/‘T* o
Supdt. of Post OFfices
Sibsager Division Jorhat.
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